F-FORM PTO-1619A	0.0	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	06-08-2001	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-002(V) V (V)		TRADEMARK IEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	101742948	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
<u>.</u> .	_	П
X New	☐ Assignment	☐ License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger	onth Day Year 04 /17/2001
☐ Corrective Document	☐ Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #		
	OtherAmended_	and Restated Trademark Security Agreement
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional name	es of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name London Fog Industries,	Inc.	04/17/2001
_		
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partner	ship \Box Limited Partnership $oldsymbol{\hat{D}}$	X Corporation ☐ Association
☐ Other		
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporati	on/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if addition	nal names of conveying parties attached
Name Congress Fina	ncial Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 1133 Avenue of the	e Americas	
Address (line 2)		
	New York	10036
Address (line 3) New York City	State/Cour	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partner	ship 🔲 Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation ☐ Association	1	representative is attached.
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
\/	tion/Organization Delaware	gocument nom , tee-g
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
. (g.s.) - 1995/187 - 1995/187 138911 - 1994 1995		
10.00 to 10.		
	•	
ı		to he recorded, including time for
Bublic burden reporting for this collection of info	ormation is estimated to average approximately 30	0 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for enter regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and ion and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, udget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment S. er sheet(s) information to:
reviewing the document and gathering the data reviewing the document and gathering the data Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Wa	shington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Collection Busington, D.C. 20503. See OMB nation Collection Busington, D.C. 20503.	ion and Regulation (1997) in an and Trademark Assignment Section (1997) in an architecture (1997) in a
Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD	INDIANSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS TO ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS TO ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN ASSIGN	er sheet(s) information to:
Maii docuii	RD ASSIGNMENT BOCOMENT Bents to be recorded with required cov f Patents and Trademarks, Box Assigr	Illenia, Masimigram, 2000

106631-2

F-FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receive	iving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Nun	mber 212-661-9100
Name	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, PC	
Address (line 1)	Att: Matthew Miller, Esq.	
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 10169	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments.	document # 100
Enter either the Tr Tradem	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) ademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B nark Application Number(s) A Annexed Hereto See Ext	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property). gistration Number(s) thibit A Annexed Hereto
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 55
Fee Amount Method of Pay	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ment: Enclosed Deposit Account	\$ \$1390.00
Deposit According (Enter for payment)	unt nt by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account) Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗆 No 🗆

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated

herein. Todd Weil

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

EXHIBIT A

RADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION/	REGISTRATION/
Climan	APPLICATION NO.	APPLICATION DATE
Clipper Mist	938911	07/25/72
Clipper Mist	1350636	07/23/85
Darby Green	1968823	04/16/96
Fog	1245841	07/19/83
Fog	1255331	10/25/83
Fog	1710782	08/25/92
Fog	1354246	08/13/85
Fog	1124530	08/28/79
Fog	1244584	07/05/83
Fog	2067368	06/03/97
Fog	1298546	10/02/84
London Club	1394951	05/27/86
London Fog	1245840	07/19/83
London Fog	851508	06/25/68
London Fog	1249855	08/30/83
London Fog	858627	10/15/68
London Fog	1086519	02/28/78
London Fog	1236446	05/03/83
London Fog	1351765	07/30/85
London Fog	1669256	12/24/91
London Fog & Tower Des	ign 1364497	10/08/85
London Fog & Tower Des		08/23/83
London Fog & Tower Des	~	05/17/83
London Fog & Tower Des	•	06/30/81
London Fog & Tower Des	_	09/29/81
London Fog & Tower Des	_	10/13/81
London Fog & Tower Des	•	05/10/83
London Fog & Tower Des	_	11/13/84
London Towne & Bridge Desig		10/16/84
London Towne	1336818	05/21/85
Londontown	1173400	10/13/81
Outdoors Unlimited	1164738	08/11/81
Outdoors Unlimited	1306091	11/20/84
Raincraft	423351	08/27/46
Robert Klein	1154030	05/12/81
Royal Castle	1373986	12/03/85
Startown	1229992	03/18/83
Sterling Edition		-2, 20, 00
London Fog Industries	1890599	04/18/95
Tempo Europa	1450798	08/04/87

106629-2

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION NO.	EFFECTIVE DATE
Thames of London	1455401	09/01/87
Tower Design	1245842	07/19/83
Tower Design	1248987	08/23/83
Tower Design	1336677	05/21/85
Tower Design	843245	01/30/68
Tower Design	1234725	04/12/83
Towne	1818496	01/25/94
Travelaire & Design	1202085	07/20/82
Travelaire	1253004	10/04/83
W & Degree Sign	2274908	08/31/99
Weather Fleece	2176282	07/28/98
Windwear	2215136	12/29/98
London Fog	76/193964	01/12/01
Weatherwear Clothing Co).	
& Line Design	75/582296	11/03/98
Weatherwear Clothing Co).	
& Line Design	75/582295	11/03/98

2

106629-2

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement ("Agreement"), dated as of April 17, 2001, is by and between LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), with its chief executive office at 1700 Westlake Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 and CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, Debtor has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress and applications therefor described in Exhibit A hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Debtor, Pacific Trail, Inc. ("Pacific Trail") and The Scranton Outlet Corporation ("Scranton Outlet", and together with Pacific Trail and Debtor, collectively "Borrowers"), each commenced a case under Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware and Debtor and each other Borrower has retained possession of its assets and has been authorized under the Bankruptcy Code (as defined in the Loan Agreement as hereinafter defined) to continue the management and operation of its business as debtor-in-possession pursuant to Sections 1107 and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code; and

WHEREAS, before the commencement of the Chapter 11 Cases (as defined in the Loan Agreement), Secured Party made loans and advances, and extended other credit accommodations, to Borrowers secured by the assets and properties of Borrowers as set forth in the Existing Financing Agreements (as defined in the Loan Agreement) as in effect immediately before the commencement of the Chapter 11 Cases; and

WHEREAS, before the commencement of the Chapter 11 Cases, in order to induce Secured Party to enter into the Existing Financing Agreements, Debtor granted a lien on all the existing Trademarks of Debtor pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 15, 1997, between Debtor and Secured Party, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 1997 at Reel 1590, Frame 0331, as heretofore amended and as in effect immediately before the Effective Date (as defined in the Loan Agreement) (the "Existing Trademark Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Borrowers thereafter requested Secured Party to provide a post-petition revolving credit facility and the Bankruptcy Court (as defined in the Loan Agreement) entered the Final Financing Order (as defined in the Loan Agreement) pursuant to which Lender made post-petition loans and advances, and extended other financial accommodations to Borrowers

96966-6

secured by all assets and properties of Borrowers as set forth in the Final Financing Order and the Existing Financing Agreements; and

WHEREAS, Borrowers have requested that Lender enter into certain post-Effective Date financing arrangements with Borrowers upon the occurrence of the Effective Date pursuant to which Lender may make loans and provide other financial accommodations to Borrowers as set forth in the Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Secured Party, Debtor and the other Borrowers (as the same now exists or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, the "Loan Agreement") and other agreements, documents and instruments referred to therein or at any time executed and/or delivered in connection therewith or related thereto, including, but not limited to, this Agreement (all of the foregoing, together with the Loan Agreement, as the same now exist or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced, being collectively referred to herein as the "Financing Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, in order to induce Secured Party to enter into the Loan Agreement and the other Financing Agreements and to make loans and advances and provide other financial accommodations to Debtor pursuant thereto, Debtor has agreed to grant to Secured Party, and to confirm its prior grant to Secured Party of, certain collateral security as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby agrees as follows:

1. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

As collateral security for the prompt performance, observance and indefeasible payment in full of all of the Obligations (as hereinafter defined), Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party, and hereby confirms its prior grant to secured party of, a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon the following (being collectively referred to herein as the "Collateral"): (a) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title, and interest in and to: (i) all of Debtor's trademarks, service marks, tradenames and trade dress and all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing as may at any time be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, including, without limitation, the trademarks, service marks, tradenames, trade dress and applications described in Exhibit A hereto, together with all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Debtor's use of any trademarks, service marks, tradenames, trade dress and all renewals thereof (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"); and (ii) all prints and labels on which such trademarks, service marks, tradenames and trade dress appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the

- 2 -

96966-6

Trademarks; (c) all income, fees, royalties and other payments at any time due or payable with respect to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses at any time entered into in connection therewith; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks; and (e) any and all other proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments or claims by Debtor against third parties for past or future infringement of the Trademarks.

2. OBLIGATIONS SECURED

The security interest, lien and other interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to this Agreement shall secure the prompt performance, observance and payment in full of any and all obligations, liabilities and indebtedness of every kind, nature and description owing by Debtor to Secured Party and/or its affiliates, including principal, interest, charges, fees, costs and expenses, however evidenced, whether as principal, surety, endorser, guarantor or otherwise, whether arising under the Existing Trademark Security Agreement, this Agreement, the Loan Agreement, the other Financing Agreements or otherwise, whether now existing or hereafter arising, whether arising before, during or after the initial or any renewal term of the Loan Agreement or after the commencement of any case with respect to Debtor under the United States Bankruptcy Code or any similar statute (including, without limitation, the payment of interest and other amounts which would accrue and become due but for the commencement of such case), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, joint or several, due or not due, primary or secondary, liquidated or unliquidated, secured or unsecured, and however acquired by Secured Party (all of the foregoing being collectively referred to herein as the "Obligations").

3. REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS

Debtor hereby represents, warrants and covenants with and to Secured Party the following (all of such representations, warranties and covenants being continuing so long as any of the Obligations are outstanding):

- (a) Debtor shall pay and perform all of the Obligations according to their terms.
- (b) All of the existing Trademarks indicated on Exhibit A as being registered in the United States or Canada are valid and subsisting and in full force and effect. Debtor owns the sole, full and, except as provided below in this Section 3(b), clear title to all of the existing Collateral, and the right and power to grant the security interest granted hereunder. Except as described in Section 3(n) hereof, Debtor shall, at Debtor's expense, (x) perform all acts and execute all documents necessary to maintain the existence of the Collateral consisting of registered Trademarks as registered trademarks or service marks, as the case may be, and to maintain the existence of all of the Collateral as valid and subsisting, including, without limitation, the filing of any affidavits of use, renewal affidavits and applications and (y) Debtor shall provide Secured Party with written confirmation that the necessary filings to maintain the existence, validity and subsistence of this Collateral have been made prior to the time that the

- 3 -

96966-6

filings are due. The Collateral is not subject to any liens, claims, mortgages, assignments, licenses, security interests or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever, except (i) the security interests granted hereunder, pursuant to the Existing Trademark Security Agreement and pursuant to the Loan Agreement, (ii) the security interests permitted under the Loan Agreement, and (iii) the licenses permitted under Section 3(e) hereof.

- (c) Debtor shall not assign, sell, mortgage, lease, transfer, pledge, hypothecate, grant a security interest in or lien upon, encumber, grant an exclusive or non-exclusive license relating to the Collateral, or otherwise dispose of any of the Collateral, in each case without the prior written consent of Secured Party, except as otherwise permitted herein or in the Loan Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed a consent by Secured Party to any such action, except as such action is expressly permitted hereunder.
- (d) Debtor shall, at Debtor's expense, promptly perform all acts in the United States and Canada and execute all documents requested at any time by Secured Party to evidence, perfect, maintain, record or enforce the security interest in the Collateral granted hereunder or to otherwise further the provisions of this Agreement. Debtor hereby authorizes Secured Party to execute and file one or more financing statements (or similar documents) with respect to the Collateral, signed only by Secured Party or as otherwise determined by Secured Party. Debtor further authorizes Secured Party to have this Agreement or any other similar security agreement filed with the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other appropriate federal, state or government office.
- (e) As of the date hereof, Debtor does not have any Trademarks registered, or subject to pending applications, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, other than those described in Exhibit A hereto and has not granted any licenses with respect thereto other than as set forth in Exhibit B hereto.
- (f) Debtor shall, concurrently with the execution and delivery of this Agreement, execute and deliver to Secured Party five (5) originals of a Special Power of Attorney in the form of Exhibit C annexed hereto for the implementation of the assignment, sale or other disposition of the Collateral pursuant to Secured Party's exercise of the rights and remedies granted to Secured Party hereunder.
- (g) Secured Party may, in its discretion, pay any amount or do any act which Debtor fails to pay or do as required hereunder or as requested by Secured Party to preserve, defend, protect, maintain, record or enforce the Obligations, the Collateral, or the security interest and collateral assignment granted hereunder, including, but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges, reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Debtor shall be liable to Secured Party for any such payment, which payment shall be deemed an advance by Secured Party to Debtor, shall be payable on demand together with interest at the rate then

- 4 -

96966-6

applicable to the Obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement and shall be part of the Obligations secured hereby.

- (h) Within ten (10) days after filing, Debtor shall provide notice to Secured Party of the filing of any application for the registration of a Trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency in the United States. If, after the date hereof, Debtor shall (i) obtain any registered trademark, service mark or tradename, or apply for any such registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency in the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other country, or (ii) become the owner of any trademark registrations or applications for trademark registration used in the United States or any State thereof, political subdivision thereof or in any other country, the provisions of Section 1 hereof shall automatically apply thereto. Upon the request of Secured Party, Debtor shall promptly execute and deliver to Secured Party any and all assignments, agreements, instruments, documents and such other papers as may be requested by Secured Party to evidence the security interest in such Trademark in favor of Secured Party.
- (i) Debtor has not abandoned any of the Trademarks and Debtor will not do any act, nor omit to do any act, whereby the Trademarks may become abandoned, invalidated, unenforceable, avoided, or avoidable, except upon Debtor's compliance with, and in the absence of Lender's objection pursuant to Section 3(n) hereof as to the affected Trademarks. Debtor shall notify Secured Party immediately if it knows or has reason to know of any reason why any application, registration, or recording with respect to the Trademarks may become abandoned, canceled, invalidated, avoided, or avoidable. As of the date hereof, Debtor represents to Secured Party that there are Persons other than Debtor and Pacific Trail that own trademark and/or service mark applications and/or registrations for trademarks or common law rights to trademarks in countries other than the United States and Canada that may be identical to and/or confusingly similar to, certain of the Trademarks and which may infringe on the rights of Debtor to use such Trademarks in such countries but not in the United States and Canada. Debtor represents and warrants that the foregoing set of facts and circumstances do not impair the ability of Debtor to use and enjoy the benefits of any Trademarks in the United States and Canada and would have a de minimus impact, if any, on the fair market value of the Collateral. As of the date hereof, Debtor also represents to Secured Party that Debtor is not currently using certain Trademarks in countries other than the United States and Canada and that Debtor's trademark applications and/or registrations in respect of such Trademarks may be cancelled, invalidated, avoided or avoidable solely for such non-use. Debtor represents and warrants that the cancellation, invalidation or avoidance of such trademark applications and/or registrations would have a de minimus impact, if any, on the fair market value of the Collateral. The representations and warranties contained in this Section 3(i) shall not in any manner be deemed to constitute notice by Debtor pursuant to Section 3(n) hereof.
 - (j) Except as to registered Trademarks with respect to which Debtor has complied with Section 3(n) hereof and Lender has failed to object in accordance with Section 3(n) hereof, Debtor shall render any assistance, as Secured Party shall determine is necessary, to Secured

- 5 -

Party in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any federal or state court, or any similar office or agency in the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or, in Secured Party's good faith judgment, in any other country, to maintain such application and registration of the Trademarks as Debtor's exclusive property and to protect Secured Party's interest therein, including, without limitation, filing of renewals, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition and cancellation proceedings. As of the date hereof, Debtor represents to Secured Party that there are Persons other than Debtor and Pacific Trail that own trademark and/or service mark applications and/or registrations for trademarks or common law rights to trademarks in countries other than the United States and Canada that may be identical to and/or confusingly similar to, certain of the Trademarks and which may infringe on the rights of Debtor to use such Trademarks in such countries but not in the United States and Canada. Debtor represents and warrants that the foregoing set of facts and circumstances do not impair the ability of Debtor to use and enjoy the benefits of any Trademarks in the United States and Canada and would have a de minimus impact, if any, on the fair market value of the Collateral. As of the date hereof, Debtor also represents to Secured Party that Debtor is not currently using certain Trademarks in countries other than the United States and Canada and that Debtor's trademark applications and/or registrations in respect of such Trademarks may be cancelled invalidated, avoided or avoidable solely for such non-use. Debtor represents and warrants that the cancellation, invalidation or avoidance of such trademark applications and/or registrations would have a de minimus impact, if any, on the fair market value of the Collateral. The representations and warranties contained in this Section 3(i) shall not in any manner be deemed to constitute notice by Debtor pursuant to Section 3(n) hereof.

(k) To the best of Debtor's knowledge, no material infringement or unauthorized use presently is being made of any of the Trademarks that would adversely affect in any material respect the fair market value of the Collateral or the benefits of this Agreement granted to Secured Party, including, without limitation, the validity, priority or perfection of the security interest granted herein or the remedies of Secured Party hereunder. Debtor shall promptly notify Secured Party if Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) learns of any use by any person of any term or design which infringes on any Trademark or is likely to cause confusion with any Trademark. If requested by Secured Party, Debtor, at Debtor's expense, shall join with Secured Party in such action as Secured Party, in Secured Party's discretion, may deem advisable in its good faith judgment for the protection of Secured Party's interest in and to the Trademarks. So long as no Event of Default exists or has occurred and is continuing, Debtor may, subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement and the other Financing Agreements, take such action at its sole cost and expense to halt the infringement of any of the Trademarks. Without limiting the other representations or warranties contained in this Section 3(k), as of the date hereof, Debtor hereby represents to Secured Party that Debtor is not currently using certain Trademarks in countries other than the United States and Canada and that Debtor's trademark applications and/or registrations in respect of such Trademarks may be cancelled, invalidated, avoided or avoidable solely for such non-use. Debtor represents and warrants that the cancellation, invalidation or avoidance of such trademark applications and/or registrations would have a de minimus impact, if any, on the fair market value of the Collateral. The representations and

warranties contained in this Section 3(k) shall not in any manner be deemed to constitute notice by Debtor pursuant to Section 3(n) hereof.

- (l) Debtor assumes all responsibility and liability arising from the use of the Trademarks and Debtor hereby indemnifies and holds Secured Party harmless from and against any claim, suit, loss, damage, or expense (including attorneys' fees and legal expenses) arising out of any alleged defect in any product manufactured, promoted, or sold by Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof) in connection with any Trademark or out of the manufacture, promotion, labeling, sale or advertisement of any such product by Debtor (or any affiliate or subsidiary thereof). The foregoing indemnity shall survive the payment of the Obligations, the termination of this Agreement and the termination or non-renewal of the Loan Agreement.
- (m) Debtor shall promptly pay Secured Party for any and all expenditures made by Secured Party pursuant to the provisions of this Agreement or for the defense, protection or enforcement of the Obligations, the Collateral, or the security interests granted hereunder, including, but not limited to, all filing or recording fees, court costs, collection charges, travel expenses, and attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Such expenditures shall be payable on demand, together with interest at the rate then applicable to the Obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement and shall be part of the Obligations secured hereby.
- (n) If Debtor has ceased using and wishes to abandon any registered Trademarks or, in the case of any Trademarks registered in any country other than the United States or Canada, if Debtor determines that it would not be in the best interests of Debtor to comply with the use requirements of the trademark law of such country and wishes not to take such action to use such Trademark in such country, Debtor shall notify Secured Party of such intention, in writing, at least ten (10) business days prior to Debtor's failure to take any action otherwise required under Section 3(b) hereof, and if Secured Party has not objected to Debtor's intentions within five (5) business days after Secured Party's receipt of the notice by Debtor, Debtor shall be relieved of its Obligations under Section 3(b) hereof as to the registered Trademarks covered by its notice to Secured Party under this provision.

4. EVENTS OF DEFAULT

All Obligations shall become immediately due and payable, without notice or demand, at the option of Secured Party, upon the occurrence of any Event of Default, as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement (each an "Event of Default" hereunder).

5. RIGHTS AND REMEDIES

At any time an Event of Default exists or has occurred and is continuing, in addition to all other rights and remedies of Secured Party, whether provided under this Agreement, the Loan Agreement, the other Financing Agreements, applicable law or otherwise, Secured Party shall

- 7 -

have the following rights and remedies which may be exercised without notice to, or consent by, Debtor except as such notice or consent is expressly provided for hereunder:

- (a) Secured Party may require that neither Debtor nor any affiliate or subsidiary of Debtor make any use of the Trademarks or any marks similar thereto for any purpose whatsoever. Secured Party may make use of any Trademarks for the sale of goods, completion of work-in-process or rendering of services in connection with enforcing any other security interest granted to Secured Party by Debtor or any subsidiary or affiliate of Debtor or for such other reason as Secured Party may determine.
- (b) Secured Party may grant such license or licenses relating to the Collateral for such term or terms, on such conditions, and in such manner, as Secured Party shall in its commercially reasonable discretion deem appropriate. Such license or licenses may be general, special or otherwise, and may be granted on an exclusive or non-exclusive basis throughout all or any part of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries.
- (c) Secured Party may assign, sell or otherwise dispose of the Collateral or any part thereof, either with or without special conditions or stipulations except that if notice to Debtor of intended disposition of Collateral is required by law, the giving of five (5) days prior written notice to Debtor of any proposed disposition shall be deemed reasonable notice thereof and Debtor waives any other notice with respect thereto. Secured Party shall have the power to buy the Collateral or any part thereof, and Secured Party shall also have the power to execute assurances and perform all other acts which Secured Party may, in its discretion, deem appropriate or proper to complete such assignment, sale, or disposition. In any such event, Debtor shall be liable for any deficiency.
- (d) In addition to the foregoing, in order to implement the assignment, sale, or other disposition of any of the Collateral pursuant to the terms hereof, Secured Party may at any time execute and deliver on behalf of Debtor, pursuant to the authority granted in the Powers of Attorney described in Section 3(f) hereof, one or more instruments of assignment of the Trademarks (or any application, registration, or recording relating thereto), in form suitable for filing, recording, or registration. Debtor agrees to pay Secured Party on demand all costs incurred in any such transfer of the Collateral, including, but not limited to, any taxes, fees, and reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses. Debtor agrees that Secured Party has no obligation to preserve rights to the Trademarks against any other parties.
- (e) Secured Party may first apply the proceeds actually received from any such license, assignment, sale or other disposition of any of the Collateral to the costs and expenses thereof, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and all legal, travel and other expenses which may be incurred by Secured Party. Thereafter, Secured Party may apply any remaining proceeds to such of the Obligations as Secured Party may in its discretion determine. Debtor shall remain liable to Secured Party for any of the Obligations remaining unpaid after the

-8-

application of such proceeds, and Debtor shall pay Secured Party on demand any such unpaid amount, together with interest at the rate then applicable to the Obligations set forth in the Loan Agreement.

- (f) Debtor shall supply to Secured Party or to Secured Party's designee, Debtor's knowledge and expertise relating to the manufacture and sale of the products and services bearing the Trademarks and Debtor's customer lists and other records relating to the Trademarks and the distribution thereof.
- (g) Nothing contained herein shall be construed as requiring Secured Party to take any such action at any time. All of Secured Party's rights and remedies, whether provided under this Agreement, the other Financing Agreements, applicable law, or otherwise, shall be cumulative and none is exclusive. Such rights and remedies may be enforced alternatively, successively, or concurrently.

6. JURY TRIAL WAIVER; OTHER WAIVERS AND CONSENTS; GOVERNING LAW

- (a) The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Agreement and the other Financing Agreements and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws.)
- (b) Debtor and Secured Party irrevocably consent and submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of the State of New York in New York County and the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York and waive any objection based on venue or <u>forum non conveniens</u> with respect to any action instituted therein arising under this Agreement or any of the other Financing Agreements or in any way connected or related or incidental to the dealings of Debtor and Secured Party in respect of this Agreement or the other Financing Agreements or the transactions related hereto or thereto, in each case whether now existing or thereafter arising, and whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, and agree that any dispute with respect to any such matters shall be heard only in the courts described above (except that Secured Party shall have the right to bring any action or proceeding against Debtor or its property in the courts of any other jurisdiction which Secured Party deems necessary or appropriate in order to realize on the Collateral or to otherwise enforce its rights against Debtor or its property).
- (c) Debtor hereby waives personal service of any and all process upon it and consents that all such service of process may be made by certified mail (return receipt requested) directed to its address set forth herein and service so made shall be deemed to be completed five (5) days after the same shall have been so deposited in the U.S. mails, or, at Secured Party's option, by service upon Debtor in any other manner provided under the rules of any such courts. Within thirty (30) days after such service, Debtor shall appear in answer to such process, failing which

-9-

Debtor shall be deemed in default and judgment may be entered by Secured Party against Debtor for the amount of the claim and other relief requested.

- (d) DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY EACH HEREBY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY OF ANY CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION (i) ARISING UNDER THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER FINANCING AGREEMENTS OR (ii) IN ANY WAY CONNECTED WITH OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO THE DEALINGS OF DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY IN RESPECT OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ANY OF THE OTHER FINANCING AGREEMENTS OR THE TRANSACTIONS RELATED HERETO OR THERETO IN EACH CASE WHETHER NO EXISTING OR HEREAFTER ARISING, AND WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, EQUITY OR OTHERWISE. DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY EACH HEREBY AGREES AN CONSENTS THAT ANY SUCH CLAIM, DEMAND, ACTION OR CAUSE OF ACTION SHALL BE DECIDED BY COURT TRIAL WITHOUT A JURY AND THAT DEBTOR OR SECURED PARTY MAY FILE AN ORIGINAL COUNTERPART OF A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT WITH ANY COURT AS WRITTEN EVIDENCE OF THE CONSENT OF DEBTOR AND SECURED PARTY TO THE WAIVER OF THEIR RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY.
- (e) Secured Party shall not have any liability to Debtor (whether in tort, contract, equity or otherwise) for losses suffered by Debtor in connection with, arising out of, or in any way related to the transactions or relationships contemplated by this Agreement, or any act, omission or event occurring in connection herewith, unless it is determined by a final and non-appealable judgment binding on Secured Party that the losses were the result of acts or omissions of Secured Party constituting gross negligence or willful misconduct. In any such litigation, Secured Party shall be entitled to the benefit of the rebuttable presumption that it acted in good faith and with the exercise of ordinary care in the performance by it of the terms of this Agreement and the other Financing Agreements.

7. ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND RESTATEMENT

- (a) Debtor hereby acknowledges, confirms and agrees that Debtor is indebted to Secured Party in respect of the Pre-Effective Date Obligations (as defined in the Loan Agreement) for loans, advances and letter of credit accommodations to Debtor and the other Borrowers under the Existing Trademark Security Agreement and the other Existing Financing Agreements, together with all interest accrued and accruing thereon (to the extent applicable), and all fees, costs, expenses and other charges relating thereto, all of which are unconditionally owing by Debtor and the other Borrowers to Secured Party without offset, defense, or counterclaim of any kind, nature or description whatsoever. Debtor hereby ratifies, assents, adopts and agrees to pay all of the Pre-Effective Date Obligations.
- (b) Debtor hereby acknowledges, confirms and agrees that Secured Party has and shall continue to have valid, enforceable and perfected first priority security interests in and liens

- 10 -

96966-6

upon all the obligations heretofore granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Existing Trademark Security Agreement to secure all of the Obligations (subject only to liens permitted hereunder).

- (c) Debtor hereby acknowledges, confirms and agrees that:
- (i) the Existing Trademark Security Agreement has been duly executed and delivered by Debtor and is in full force and effect as of the date hereof;
- (ii) the agreements and obligations of Debtor contained in the Existing Trademark Security Agreement constitute legal, valid and binding obligations of the Debtor enforceable against it in accordance with the terms thereof, and Debtor has no valid defense, offset or counterclaim to the enforcement of such obligations; and
- (iii) Secured Party is entitled to all of the rights, remedies and benefits provided for in the Existing Trademark Security Agreement.
- (d) Except as otherwise stated in Section 7(b) hereof and in this Section 7(d) of this Agreement, as of the date hereof, the terms, conditions, agreements, covenants, representations and warranties set forth in the Existing Trademark Security Agreement are hereby amended and restated in their entirety, and as so amended and restated, replaced and superseded, by the terms, conditions agreements, covenants, representations and warranties set forth in this Agreement, except that nothing herein shall impair or adversely affect the continuation of the liability of Debtor for the obligation heretofore owed to Secured Party or the security interests and liens heretofore granted, pledged and/or assigned to Secured Party heretofore owed to Secured Party. The amendment and restatement contained herein shall not, in any manner, be construed to constitute payment of, or impair, limit, cancel or extinguish, or constitute a novation in respect of, the indebtedness and other obligations and liabilities of Debtor evidenced by or arising under the Existing Trademark Security Agreement and any of the other Existing Financing Agreements, and the liens and security interests securing such indebtedness and other obligations and liabilities shall not in any manner be impaired, limited, terminated, waived or released.

8. MISCELLANEOUS

(a) All notices, requests and demands hereunder shall be in writing and deemed to have been given or made: if delivered in person, immediately upon delivery; if by telex, telegram or facsimile transmission, immediately upon sending and upon confirmation of receipt; if by nationally recognized overnight courier service with instructions to deliver the next business day, one (1) business day after sending; and if by certified mail, return receipt requested, five (5) days after mailing. All notices, requests and demands upon the parties are to be given to the following addresses (or to such other address as any party may designate by notice in accordance with this Section):

If to Debtor:

London Fog Industries, Inc.

- 11 -

1700 West Lake Avenue North Seattle, Washington 98109 Attention: Mr. Marvin Toland

with a copy to:

Sidley & Austin 875 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Attention: Lee Stein Attanasio, Esq.

If to Secured

Party:

Congress Financial Corporation

1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 Attention: Mr. Laurence S. Forte

- (b) All references to the plural herein shall also mean the singular and to the singular shall also mean the plural. All references to Debtor pursuant to the definitions set forth in the recitals hereto shall include Debtor, as successor to London Fog Industries, Inc., as a Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession in the Chapter 11 Cases pursuant to the Confirmation Order (as defined in the Loan Agreement) and its successors and assigns (including, without limitation, any receiver, trustee or custodian for Debtor or any of its assets or Debtor in its capacity as debtor or debtorin-possession under the United States Bankruptcy Code). All references to Secured Party pursuant to the definitions set forth in the recitals hereto, or to any other person herein, shall include their respective successors and assigns. The words "hereof," "herein," "hereunder," "this Agreement" and words of similar import when used in this Agreement shall refer to this Agreement as a whole and not any particular provision of this Agreement and as this Agreement now exists or may hereafter be amended, modified, supplemented, extended, renewed, restated or replaced. An Event of Default shall exist or continue or be continuing until such Event of Default is waived in accordance with Section 8(e) hereof. All references to the term "Person" or "person" herein shall mean any individual, sole proprietorship, partnership, corporation (including, without limitation, any corporation which elects subchapter S status under the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended), limited liability company, limited liability partnership, business trust, unincorporated association, joint stock company, trust, joint venture or other entity or any government or any agency or instrumentality or political subdivision thereof.
- (c) Upon the termination of the Loan Agreement, this Agreement and the other Financing Agreements and the indefeasible payment in full of all the Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement and the other Financing Agreements, with the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement and the other Financing Agreements, Secured Party agrees at the sole cost and expense of Debtor to deliver releases of Secured Party's security interest and lien on the Trademarks for filing with United States Patent and Trademark Office.

- (d) This Agreement, the other Financing Agreements and any other document referred to herein or therein shall be binding upon Debtor and its successors and assigns and inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Secured Party and its successors and assigns.
- (e) If any provision of this Agreement is held to be invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not invalidate this Agreement as a whole, but this Agreement shall be construed as though it did not contain the particular provision held to be invalid or unenforceable and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be construed and enforced only to such extent as shall be permitted by applicable law.
- (f) Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof shall be amended, modified, waived or discharged orally or by course of conduct, but only by a written agreement signed by an authorized officer of Secured Party. Secured Party shall not, by any act, delay, omission or otherwise be deemed to have expressly or impliedly waived any of its rights, powers and/or remedies unless such waiver shall be in writing and signed by an authorized officer of Secured Party. Any such waiver shall be enforceable only to the extent specifically set forth therein. A waiver by Secured Party of any right, power and/or remedy on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to or waiver of any such right, power and/or remedy which Secured Party would otherwise have on any future occasion, whether similar in kind or otherwise.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

- 12A -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
By:
Title: CFO & Treasurer
•
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
By: Laurence & Fort
Title:

- 13 -

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of April, 2001, before me personally came <u>Marin Found Toland</u>, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the <u>CFO i Treasurer</u> of LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

KRISTINE CHUNG
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01CH6046895

Qualified in Queens County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires August 21, 2007

otary Public

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 17 day of April, 2001, before me personally came Laurence Toyle., to me known, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the Senior Vice President of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

DONNA BECK
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 018E4920173
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Flied in New York County
Buildingshirt Frances February 18, 19—20

- 14 -

$\begin{tabular}{ll} EXHIBIT A \\ TO \\ AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT \\ \end{tabular}$

LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

CLL® TRADEMARK REPORTS

LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Registration Program as of February 26, 2001

- 1. REGISTRATIONS
- 2. APPLICATIONS
- 3. CONTESTED PROCEEDINGS

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.
1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-6799
(212) 790-9200

BCZ/BCZ/18881/00/459288.1

REGISTRATIONS

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Argentina	CLIPPER MIST	1483480	11/30/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: READY MADE	CLOTHING, TAILOR MADE CLOTHING, HATS	S, CAPS,GLOVES, UMI	BRELLAS AND HAE	BERDASHERY
Argentina	LONDON FOG	1427663	3/31/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINCOATS A	ND WAISTCOATS			
Argentina	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	1728620	3/31/99	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: RAINCOATS A	ND WAISTCOATS			
Australia	FOG	A354956	12/23/80	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING INC	CLUDING DRESS SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, SPC	RTSHOES, SLIPPERS .	AND OVER SHOES	FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN
ustralia	LONDON FOG	A203526	7/13/68	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
ustralia	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	A543074	9/27/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF (CLOTHING			
ustralia	MAINCOAT	A370960	1/28/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
5: CLOTHING, AN	TO ALL OTHER GOODS INCLUDED IN THIS CL	ASS		
ustralia	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	B371536	2/12/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ALL GOODS IN	THE CLASS			
ustralia	TOWER DESIGN WITH CLOUDS	A353457	11/19/80	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING INC	CLUDING DRESS SHOES, CASUAL SHOES, SPO	RTSHOES, SLIPPERS A	ND OVER SHOES F	OR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN
ustralia	TOWNE	627309	4/14/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FC	OTWEAR AND HEADGEAR			
Lustria	FOG	134806	2/25/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0693

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER Austria LONDON FOG 105085 3/5/94 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING Austria OUTDOORS UNLIMITED 103106 7/22/83 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: COATS, JACKETS AND VESTS Austria THAMES & DESIGN 140264 2/10/92 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR, ALL GOODS OF ENGLISHMANUFACTURE Austria THAMES OF LONDON & DESIGN 140263 2/10/92 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR, ALL GOODS OF ENGLISHMANUFACTURE Austria TOWER DESIGN 105724 4/27/84 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS Austria TOWNE 153906 8/5/94 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR Azerbaijan LONDON FOG 981270 7/28/98 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING Azerbaijan TOWER DESIGN 982030 4/22/94 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25:MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S COATS FOR OUTER WEAR, AND OUTER JACKETS AND HATS 982031 4/22/94 Azerbaijan TOWNE BY LONDON FOG LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 9: ELECTRICAL APPARATUS AND ELECTRICAL SCIENTIFIC APPARATUS 18: LEATHER GOODS 24: HANDKERCHIEFS 25: CLOTHING, CUMMERBUNDS, SUSPENDERS, NECKWEAR; NAMELY BOW TIES, NECKTIES, SCARVES 14348 Bahamas FOG 11/27/90 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. NA 38: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0694

Page:

2

Page:

3

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Bahamas	LONDON FOG	4832	8/3/80	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 38: CLOTHING	FOR MEN AND WOMEN, NAMELY, RAINWEAI	R, OUTERCOATS, JA	CKETS, SWEATERS	STAH DNA S
Bahamas	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	14347	7/11/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 38: ALL GOOD	S IN CLASS			
Bahamas	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	14346	11/27/90	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
NA 38: ALL GOOD	S INCLUDED IN CLASS; SPECIFICALLY CLOTH	ING		
Bahrain	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	18270	11/30/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN	CLASS			
Bangladesh	FOG	40912	6/23/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
SWEAT SHIRTS, JO	N'S AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR A OGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, S OS FALLING IN CLASS 25	ND FOOTWEAR, NA WEATERS, SHIRTS,	MELY, RAINWEAF PANTS, HATS, HO	R, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, SIERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS ANI
Barbados	LONDON FOG	81/892 (old #340)	3) 7/13/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING FOI	R MEN AND WOMEN, NAMELY, RAIN WEAR, OU	JTER COATS, JACKE	TS, HATS AND SW	EATERS
Belanis	FOG	345	8/24/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING		·	
Benelux	LONDON FOG	448290	8/17/88	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FO	OTWEAR & HEADGEAR			
Benelux	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	488152	9/27/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF (CLOTHING			
Benelux	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	383175	8/4/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Benelux	TOWNE	551927	3/29/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	n'S and children's clothing, headgear A			

Page: 4

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

OUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
3ermuda	CLIPPER MIST	A21135	11/8/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
15: RAINCOATS, '	TOP COATS, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, PA	NTS, SHORTS, SHIE	RTS AND SWEATER	25
termuda	FOG	A21128	11/8/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINCOATS, 1	TOP COATS, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, PA	NTS, SHORTS, SHIF	RTS AND SWEATER	s
ermuđa	LONDON FOG	5508	10/31/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
8: ALL GOODS IN 25: ALL GOODS II				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
sermuda	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	21130	12/10/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINCOATS, 1	TOP COATS, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS,PAY	nts, shorts, shir	TS AND SWEATERS	5
Jermuda	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	B21133	11/8/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINCOATS, T	TOP COATS, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS,PAN	vts, shorts, shir	is and sweaters	S
ermuda	TOWER DESIGN	A21137	11/8/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINCOATS,	TOP COATS, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS,PAY	vts, shorts, shir	IS AND SWEATERS	5
Bolivia	FOG	51591-C	9/18/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN, WOMEN AND MEN,	PANTS, HEADWEA	R '	
Bolivia	LONDON FOG	44451	11/8/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
Bolivia	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	51590-C	9/18/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN,	HEADWEAR AND F	OOTWEAR	
Bolivia	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	51589-C	9/18/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN,	HEADWEAR AND F	OOTWEAR	
Bolivia	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	42376-C	4/25/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 30: CLOTHIN	IG, NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS AND VESTS;IN GE	ENERAL ALL PRODI	UCTS INCLUDED IN	THE CLASS

5

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Brazil	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	812699734	9/26/89	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
9.45: GLASSES, EYI	EWARE FRAMES AND CASES FOR GLASSES AN	ID LENS		,
Brazil	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN WIT	H 814025650	11/1/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA25: CLOTHES AN CLOTHES AND CLO	ID CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR COMMON US OTHING ACCESSORIES FOR PROFESSIONAL US	SE; CLOTHES AND E	CLOTHING ACCES	SORIES FOR THE PRACTICE OF SPO
Brazil	TOWER DESIGN	812339720	7/9/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING AND CLOTHES AND CLO	CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR COMMON USE THING ACCESSORIES FOR PROFESSIONAL USI	CLOTHES AND C	LOTHING ACCESSO	
razil	TOWER DESIGN	815812817	8/15/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 25: CLOTHES AN PORTS;CLOTHES A	D CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR COMMON US ND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR PROFESSION	E;CLOTHES AND NAL USE	CLOTHING ACCESS	ORIES FOR THE PRACTICE OF
runei Darussalam	LONDON FOG	3882	10/24/68	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
5: WEATHERWEAR				
ulgaria	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	18799	5/28/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
S: CLOTHING				
imbodia ampuchea)	LONDON FOG	1204	7/27/92	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
5: ARTICLES OF CLC	THING		•	
mbodia ampuchea)	TOWER DESIGN	1205	7/27/92 [LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
: ARTICLES OF CLO	THING			
mbodia ampuchea)	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	1206	7/27/92 L	ONDONTOWN CORPORATION
: ARTICLES OF CLO	THING			
nada	CLIPPER MIST	TMA320955	11/21/86 L	ONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
JTERWEAR FOR ME	N, WOMEN AND CHILDREN - NAMELY, GOLF J	ACKETS AND TOP	COATS	
nada	FOG	TMA384670	5/17/91 L	ONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
SIERY				

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Canada	FOG	368287	5/4/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	S AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS AND RAIN R JACKETS FOR WOMEN	NCOATS, RAIN JACKE	TS AND RAIN HA	TS; GOLF JACKETS, OUTERCOATS, JACKE
anada	FOG	360224	9/8/89	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
ries, sweaters	. SHIRTS, SUSPENDERS, GARTERS, BELTS, ARM	MBANDS AND HATS		
Canada	FOG	384670	5/17/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
SLACKS, PANTS,	SHORTS			
Canada	IT'S PURE GOULD & DESIGN	TMA339989	5/6/88	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: SWEATERS				
Canada	LONDON BRIDGE	341532	6/10/88	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
APPAREL NAMEI	LY, COATS AND JACKETS			
anada	LONDON BRYDGES	373086	9/7/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
SLIPPERS				
Canada	LONDON FOG	292535	6/29/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
OUTER COATS FO OUTERWEAR AN PANTS AND SHO SHIRTS AND TIE	OR MEN AND WOMEN, OUTER JACKETS FOR M ID RAINWEAR, NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS ANI IRTS; HOSIERY; WOMEN'S TAILORED SUITS AN S	IEN AND WOMEN, AN D RAINCOATS, GOLF ID BLAZERS, SKIRTS,	D HATS FOR MEN JACKETS, SUITS, L PANTS, BLAZERS,	; SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, EISURE SUITS, SPORTS COATS; SLACKS, BLOUSES AND KNIT TOPS, SWEATERS,
Canada	LONDON FOG	340631	5/20/88	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	ELY, SHOULDER BAGS, HAND BAGS, FLIGHT E S, SPORTS BAGS FOR ATHLETIC EQUIPMENT, SI	BAGS, GARMENT BAG PORT WALLETS, SPEC	S, BUSINESS CASE CIALIZED SPORTS	ES, TOILET KITS, CARRY-ON BAGS, CARRIERS AND LARGE SIZE SOFT-SIDED
Canada	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	281329	7/15/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
RAINCOATS, GO	OLF JACKETS AND OUTERWEAR, NAMELY, CO	ATS, JACKETS AND TI	ES	
Canada	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	292817	7/6/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
LADIES' AND G JACKETS AND BLOUSES AND	IRLS' JACKETS, COATS, SNOW SUITS AND SKI F RAINCOATS, GOLF JACKETS, LEISURE SUITS, S KNIT TOPS; SHIRTS; HOSIERY; * EXTENDED W.	PANTS, CLOTHING, N. PORTCOATS; WOMEN ARES: SLACKS, PANT	AMELY, OUTERWE IS TAILORED SUIT S AND SHORTS	EAR AND RAINWEAR, NAMELY COATS, IS AND BLAZERS, SKIRTS, PANTS, BLAZEF

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Canada	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	TMA420030	11/26/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	ELY, COATS, JACKETS, RAINCOATS, SNOWSUIT RTS, HOSIERY AND LUGGAGE	S, PANTS, SLACKS,	SUITS, SPORTS CO	ATS, BLAZERS, SHIRTS, BLOUSES,
Canada	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	340583	5/20/88	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
LUGGAGE AND S	WEATERS			
anada	LONDON FOG (STYLIZED)	114942	8/14/59	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
RAINCOATS FOR	MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN			
lanada	LONDON TOWNE	TMA349007	12/9/88	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
APPAREL, NAME	LY, JACKETS AND COATS; APPAREL, NAMELY I	RAIN-COATS, JACKE	TS AND COATS	
Canada	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	TMA352996	3/10/89	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
apparel, name:	LY, RAINCOATS, RAIN JACKETS, RAIN HATS, JA	CKETS AND COATS		
anada	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	TMA328358	6/5/87	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND OUTERWEA CHIRTS	AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS AND RAING R, NAMELY, COATS AND JACKETS FOR MEN; SF	COATS AND RAIN IA PORTCOATS AND LE	CKETS; RAINCOA ISURE SUITS; SLA	TS AND RAIN JACKETS, GOLF JACKETS CKS, PANTS AND SHORTS; SWEATERS AN
anada	RAINSKINS	273025	10/22/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
RAINWEAR, NAM	ELY, MEN'S AND LADIES' RAINCOATS			
Canada	TEMPO EUROPA	371606	8/10/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
RAINCOATS FOR NAMELY,OUTER GOLFJACKETS, C	MEN AND WOMEN; RAINWEAR, NAMELY, RAID COATS, VESTS AND OUTER JACKETS FOR WOM OUTERWEAR NAMELY OUTER COATS, VESTS AN	ICOATS.RAIN IACKE IEN ONLY; RAIN-WE ID OUTERIACKETS I	TS AND RAIN HA AR, NAMELY, RAI FOR MEN ONLY	IS, GOLF JACKETS, OUTERWEAR NCOATS, RAIN JACKETS AND RAIN HATS
Canada	TOWER DESIGN	TMA367575	4/13/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
ties, sweaters	AND SHIRTS, SLACKS, PANTS AND SHORTS;SU	SPENDERS, GARTER	S, BELTS, ARM BA	NDS, AND HATS
Canada	TOWER DESIGN	TMA340985	5/27/88	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
LUGGAGE, NAM BAGS.OVERNIGE	ELY, SHOULDER BAGS, HAND BAGS, FLIGHT BA HTERS, SPORTS BAGS FOR ATHLETIC EQUIPMEN RRY-ON BAGS; HOSIERY	GS.GARMENT BAGS	, BUSINESS CASES SPECIALIZED SPC	S, TOILET KITS, CARRY-ON ORTS CARRIERS AND LARGE SIZE

MARK

COUNTRY

Page:

8

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

Canada TOWER DESIGN TMA349057 12/16/88 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. MENS, WOMENS AND CHILDRENS COATS FOR OUTERWEAR AND OUTER JACKETS; SHIRTS, JACKETS, SPORTS COATS AND LEISURE SUITS FOR MEN; RAINCOATS, RAIN JACKETS AND GOLF JACKETS AND OUTER COATS, VESTS AND OUTER JACKETS FOR MEN, RAINCOATS, RAIN JACKETS AND GOLF JACKETS AND OUTER COATS, VESTS AND OUTER JACKETS FOR WOMEN, WOMEN'S TAILORED SUITS AND BLAZERS, COORDINATED SEPARATES TO INCLUDE SKIRTS, PANTS, BLAZERS, BLOUSES AND KNIT TOPS Canada TOWNE TMA494932 5/20/98 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. RAINWEAR, NAMELY, COATS AND JACKETS Canada TOWNE BY LONDON FOG 442478 5/5/95 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. WOMEN'S RAINWEAR, NAMELY, RAINCOATS AND RAIN JACKETS, OVERCOATS, CLOTH JACKETS, WOOL COATS, AND JACKETS Canada WINNING EDGE * TMA319281 10/10/86 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. RAINCOATS, JACKETS AND COATS Chile LONDON FOG 499882 3/23/67 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: OUTER AND UNDERCLOTHING IN GENERAL; ESPECIALLY OVERCOATS AND TOPCOATS; READY MADE KNITTED OR NETTED GOODS FOR CLOTHING, GLOVES, STOCKING, SOCKS, BELTS, NECKTIES, MUFFLERS AND SCARVES OF THIS CLASS; READY MADE CLOTHING ARTICLES OF RUBBER OR WATERPROOF CLOTHS; WATERPROOF FOOTWEAR AND HATS AND ALL OTHER CLOTHING ARTICLES USED AS SHELTER AGAINST RAIN AND WATER LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 364283 1/28/91 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. Chile 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 10/29/92 392161 **OUTDOORS UNLIMITED** Chile 25: ALL GOODS IN CLASS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 4/30/88 313075 CLIPPER MIST China (People's Republic Of) NA 53: COATS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS, SUITS AND SHORTS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 521553 6/10/90 FOG (STYLIZED) China (People's Republic Of) 25: OUTERCOATS, JACKETS, RAIN COATS, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS AND SUITS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 4/13/81 145932 China (People's LONDON FOG Republic Of) 25: OUTER COATS AND JACKETS FOR MEN AND WOMEN; GLOVES, HATS AND SHOES

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC, OWNER

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

<u> </u>				
COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
China (People's Republic Of)	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	616821	11/8/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
China (People's Republic Of)	TOWER DESIGN	145935	4/15/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: OUTER COATS	AND JACKETS FOR MEN AND WOMEN; GLOV	ES, HATS, AND SHO	ES	
China (People's Republic Of)	TOWNE	885157	10/20/96	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FOO	DTWEAR, HEADGEAR			
Colombia	FOG	180990	10/22/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: CLOTHING, INC	LUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
Colombia	LONDON FOG	63885	3/7/67	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING FOR	RAINY WEATHER, RAINCOATS, OVERCOATS	, JACKETS AND HAT	2	
Colombia	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	169512	11/4/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, INC	LUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
Colombia	LONDON TOWNE	147688	11/4/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, INC	LUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS		·	
Colombia	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	169511	5/12/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, INC	CLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
Colombia	LONDONTOWN *	171665	11/5/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, INC	CLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
Colombia	LONDONTOWN •	63886	3/8/67	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING FOR	R RAINY WEATHER, RAINCOATS, OVERCOATS	JACKETS AND HAT	s 	
Colombia	MAINCOAT	63826	2/22/67	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: SHOES, HATS,	FASHIONS, ETC			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0701

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

OUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
olombia	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	147316	2/23/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: CLOTHING, FO	OOTWEAR, HEADGEAR			
olombia	TOWER DESIGN	147686	10/22/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: CLOTHING, IN	ICLUDING BOOTS, SHIES AND SLIPPERS			
osta Rica	LONDONTOWN (SCRIPT)	41872	11/12/70	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
5: CLOTHING				
osta Rica	MAINCOAT	41873	11/12/85	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
IA 39: OUTERWE	AR FOR MEN AND WOMEN, OVERCOATS	FOR MEN AND WOMEN, N	MEN'S HATS	
osta Rica	TOWER DESIGN	41874	11/12/70	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
IA 39: OUTER CO	ATS FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN,	AND OUTERJACKETS AND) HATS	
roatia	FOG	Z933110	10/1/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
5: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
гоатіа	LONDON FOG	Z933111	10/1/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
5: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
roatia	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	Z933351	10/7/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
Cyprus	LONDON FOG	25444	9/27/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
zech Republic	FOG	181966	12/29/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S, WOM	EN'S AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS A	ND RAIN-WEAR, SWEATE	RS AND SHIRTS	
		197201	9/20/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
Czech Republic	LONDON FOG TS FOR MEN AND WOMEN, OUTER JACKE DARPAREL NAMELY SHIRTS			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0702

10

Page:

Page:

11

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Czech Republic	TOWER DESIGN	181876	12/29/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: SHIRTS, SWEAT JACKETS AND HAT	TERS FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN AND TS	mens, womens an	D CHILDREN'S C	COATS FOR OUTER WEAR AND OUTER
Czech Republic	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	197200	9/20/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
Denmark	CLIPPER MIST	VR53201994	8/12/94	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S AND WO MATERIALS, AND	OMEN'S LEATHER COATS AND JACKETS; MEN'S MEN'S AND WOMEN'S RAINWEAR (THIS REGIS	S AND WOMEN'S OUT STRATION WILL NOT	ERWEAR (COAT	S AND JACKETS) MADE FROM WOVEN CLOTHING)
Denmark	FOG	5082/1993	7/16/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN	CLASS (EXCLUDING FOOTWEAR AND DRESS S	SHIELDS)		
Denmark	LONDON CLUB	02669/1993	4/2/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN	CLASS			
Denmark	LONDON FOG	78/1967	1/6/67	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
3: BLEACHING PRE PREPARATIONS; SO	PARATIONS AND OTHER SUBSTANCES FOR LADAPS, PERFUMERY, ESSENTIAL OILS, COSMET	AUNDRY USE; CLEAN ICS, HAIR LOTION; DI	ING, POLISHING, ENTIFRICES	SCOURING AND ABRASIVE
25: CLOTHING, INC	LUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
Denmark	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	7019/1991	10/18/91 '	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN	CLASS			
Denmark	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	7596/1993	10/29/93	LONDON FOR RAINCOATS LIMITED
25: ALL GOODS IN	CLASS			
Denmark	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	01305/1983	4/28/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, NA	MELY; JACKETS, COATS, VESTS			
Denmark	TEMPO EUROPA	2668/1993	4/2/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN	THE CLASS			

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Denmark	THAMES OF LONDON	02670/1993	4/2/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN C	LASS			
Denmark	TOWER DESIGN	7020/1991	10/18/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN SA	AID CLASS			
Denmark	TOWNE	08172/1994	11/25/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN TI	HE CLASS			
Dominican Republic	LONDON FOG	37321	7/30/74	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: WEARING APPAR	EL, NAMELY, COATS, JACKETS AND VESTS			
Dominican Republic	MAINCOATS	34820	11/4/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 44: COATS, JACK	ETS AND VESTS			
Dominican Republic	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	37731	10/20/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 44: COATS, JACK	ETS AND VESTS			
Dominican Republic	TOWER DESIGN	34819	11/4/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
NA 44: COATS, JACK	ets and vests			
Egypt	FOG & TOWER DESIGN	83266	5/25/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING			
Egypt	LONDON FOG	70501	11/10/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Egypt	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	78278	10/19/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING			
Egypt	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	61259	9/19/84	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
	ELY COATS, JACKETS AND VESTS			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0704

Page:

12

Page:

13

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Egypt	TOWER DESIGN	70502	10/21/87	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
El Salvador	LONDON FOG	54/98	2/18/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
El Salvador	TOWER DESIGN (W/ WORDSLON MAINCOATS IMPERIALAND LON CORPORATION BALTIMORE, MI CLOUD)	NDONTOWN	5/2/84	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
NA 65: READY-MA	ADE CLOTHING OR PARTLY MADE OF I	EVERY KIND		
Estonia	FOG	17501	10/20/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
Estonia	LONDON FOG	22405	2/17/97	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING		-	
Estonia	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	22406	2/17/97	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
Finland	FOG	123208	11/20/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FO	OTWEAR AND HEADGEAR			
Finland	LONDON FOG	52439	5/20/68	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
3: BLEACHING PRE PREPARATIONS; SO	EPARATIONS AND OTHER SUBSTANCES OAPS, PERFUMERY, ESSENTIAL OILS, C	S FOR LAUNDRY USE; CLEAN COSMETICS, HAIR LOTIONS; D	NG, POLISHING, S ENTRIFICES;	SCOURING AND ABRASIVE
25: CLOTHING, FOO	OTWEAR, HEADGEAR			
Finland	TOWER DESIGN	119281	5/20/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
Finland	TOWNE	140646	11/6/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOMEN	''S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEAD	GEAR AND FOOTWEAR		

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
rance	FOG	1618297	10/2/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FO	OTWEAR AND HEADGEAR			
rance	LONDON FOG	1227119	9/19/73	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
rance	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	1757100	10/2/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FO	OTWEAR, HEADGEAR			
rance	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	1203805	5/11/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME?	'S AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, NAMELY COAT	S AND VESTS		
France	TOWNE & TOWER DESIGN	94519673	5/10/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF C SHORTS, SWIMWE	CLOTHING, PARTICULARLY RAINWEAR, COATS. AR, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS, HOSIERY; FOOT	JACKETS, VESTS, WEAR PARTICUL	SUITS, TOPS, SWEA	AT SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS SKIRTS, DTS, SLIPPERS; HEADGEAR
Georgia	FOG	6431	8/18/97	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
Georgia	LONDON FOG	12575	8/9/99	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING		4	
German Federal Republic	LONDON FOG	732700	10/31/58	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
German Federal Republic	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	1044330	2/3/83	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: CLOTHING				
German Federal	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED LONDONTOWN CORPORATION	1042334	12/21/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
Republic				
Republic 25: CLOTHING				
	FOG	2017753	7/24/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0706

Page:

14

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Germany	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN**	2005214	11/23/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, H	EADGEAR, FOOTWEAR			
Эегталу	TOWER DESIGN	2911084	11/20/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FO	OOTWEAR, HEADGEAR			
Эеттапу	TOWNE	2086651	12/8/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, H	EADGEAR AND FOOTWEAR			
Greece	LONDON FOG	42524	9/2/69	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
18: UMBRELLAS				
	CLOTHING FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN DATS, WATERPROOF HATS	, JACKETS, HATS, TR	OUSERS, VESTS, (COATS, OVERCOATS, RAINCOATS,
Greece	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	102325	1/8/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
irecce	TOWNE	119381	1/17/97	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
ii cocc				
	IN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR A S SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATE	AND FOOTWEAR, RA	INWEAR, COATS, HATS, HOSIERY, S	JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, SWEAT HOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS
25: MEN'S, WOME SHIRTS, JOGGING	TO THE PLANT OF THE PARTY OF TH	AND FOOTWEAR, RA RS, SHIRTS, PANTS, 1 17789/31/51	11415, 1105112(1, 5	JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, SWEAT HOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME SHIRTS, JOGGING	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR A S SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATE	17789/31/51	12/28/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME SHIRTS, JOGGING JUAIETTAIA 25: ALL ARTICLE	IN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AS SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATE LONDON FOG	17789/31/51	12/28/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME SHIRTS, JOGGING JUANETHALA SUATETHALA S	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AS SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATE LONDON FOG S OF CLOTHING INCLUDED IN SAID CLASS, ESP	17789/31/51 ECIALLY CLOTHING 6442A	12/28/66 '6 FOR MEN, WOME 9/20/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. N AND CHILDREN
25: MEN'S, WOME SHIRTS, JOGGING SUATEMALA 25: ALL ARTICLES SUYANA 25: RAINCOATS F	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AS SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATE LONDON FOG S OF CLOTHING INCLUDED IN SAID CLASS, ESP	17789/31/51 ECIALLY CLOTHING 6442A	12/28/66 '6 FOR MEN, WOME 9/20/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. N AND CHILDREN
25: MEN'S, WOME SHIRTS, JOGGING GUATERIALA ARTICLES GUYANA 25: RAINCOATS F	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AS SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATE LONDON FOG S OF CLOTHING INCLUDED IN SAID CLASS, ESP LONDON FOG FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN, AND ALL OF	17789/31/51 ECIALLY CLOTHING 6442A THER GOODS IN SAII	12/28/66 ' FOR MEN, WOME 9/20/66 CLASS	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. N AND CHILDREN LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S, WOME SHIRTS, JOGGING Guatemala 25: ALL ARTICLES Guyana 25: RAINCOATS F Hong Kong	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AS SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATE LONDON FOG S OF CLOTHING INCLUDED IN SAID CLASS, ESP LONDON FOG FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN, AND ALL OF CLIPPER MIST	17789/31/51 ECIALLY CLOTHING 6442A THER GOODS IN SAII	12/28/66 ' FOR MEN, WOME 9/20/66 CLASS	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. N AND CHILDREN LONDONTOWN CORPORATION

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0707

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
long Kong	LONDON FOG	B00596/1994	10/13/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
ong Kong	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	B1115/90	4/28/87	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
long Kong	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	2363/87	9/21/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
: EYEWARE FRAN	MES, CASES AND SUNGLASSES			
long Kong	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	B3192/87	12/14/87	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF	OUTER CLOTHING			
long Kong	THE LONDONTOWN MANUFACTURING COMPANY*	761/1970	7/6/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING OF	ALL KINDS INCLUDING RAINWEAR, OUTERCOA	TSJACKETS, HATS	, BOOTS, SHOES A	ND SLIPPERS
ong Kong	TOWER DESIGN	2050/1993	10/13/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF (CLOTHING			
long Kong	TOWNE*	1168/1996	5/17/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, HE SWIMSUITS, SWE.	ADGEAR, FOOTWEAR, RAINCOATS, COATS, JAC ATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS, HATS, HOSIERY, SHOES,	CKETS, VESTS, SUIT BOOTS AND SLIPPE	S, TOPS, SWEAT S ERS ALL FOR MEN	SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS I, WOMEN AND CHILDREN
Hungary	FOG & TOWER DESIGN	137055	7/24/92	LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED
25; CLOTHING, IN	CLUBING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLEPPERS			
Hungary	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	H133265	8/14/90	LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED
\sim	CLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
ndia	LONDON FOG	246030B	12/13/67	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S, WOME	EN'S AND CHILDREN'S OUTER COATS AND JACK	ETS		
Indonesia	FOG	288023	2/16/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	F CLOTHING INCLUDING BOOTS AND SANDALS	_		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0708

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATI	REC. OWNER
Indonesia	LONDON FOG	416654	1/31/69	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC
25: COATS, JACK	ETS, FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN			
Indonesia	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN®	288341	1/10/91	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: BOOTS, SHOE	S AND SANDALS			
Indonesia	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED LONDONTOWN CORPORATION	300384	8 /6/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF				
Iran	LONDON FOG	48258	1/1/78	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ENTIRE CLASS	HEADING			
reland	CLIPPER	47456	11/23/48	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S AND BC	YS' OUTERWEAR AND UNDERWEAR			
eland	FOG	A144026	9/24/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF C	LOTHING			
eland	LONDON FOG	115219	11/3/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF C	LOTHING			•
eland	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	A144028	9/24/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
eland 5: ARTICLES OF C		A144028	9/24/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
		A144028		LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF C	LONDONTOWN			
5: ARTICLES OF C	LONDONTOWN		11/3/83	
stand Stand ARTICLES OF C	LOTHING LONDONTOWN LOTHING	116058 A106222	11/3/83 8/19/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
stand Stand ARTICLES OF C	LOTHING LONDONTOWN LOTHING OUTDOORS UNLIMITED *	116058 A106222	11/3/83 8/19/82 BLE FOR WEARIN	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0709

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
stael	FOG	77772	11/7/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	FCLOTHING			
snael	LONDON FOG	34464	11/4/71	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: LADIES' KNΓ	ITED AND WOVEN SPORTSWEAR, LADIES' KNI	ITTED DRESSES, LAD	IES' KNITTED TOPS	S; AND LADIES' KNITTED SLACKS
Israel	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	77773	3/10/94	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
srae!	LONDONTOWN	57709	12/14/83	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S AND Y	YOUTH'S CLOTHING BEING SUITS, JACKETS, CO	OATS,PANTS, VESTS,	TOPCOATS, OVER	COATS AND RAIN-WEAR
srael	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	54852	9/5/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S, WOM	EN'S AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS AND E	RAINWEAR, HEADWE	AR AND SWEATER	S, SHIRTS
taly	FOG	00607548	11/23/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING FOR BOTH MEN AND WOMEN, INC	CLUDING SUITS, SHOP	ES AND OTHER VES	STMENTS
	CLOTHING FOR BOTH MEN AND WOMEN, INC	CLUDING SUITS, SHOE	ES AND OTHER VES	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
taly	LONDON FOG			
taly 25: ARTICLES OF	LONDON FOG			LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
taly 25: ARTICLES OF	LONDON FOG FCLOTHING	762012	8/12/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
italy 25: ARTICLES OF	LONDON FOG CLOTHING LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	762012	8/12/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
taly 25: ARTICLES OF taly 9: EYEWARE, NA	LONDON FOG CLOTHING LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN LMELY, EYEWARE FRAMES, CASES AND SUNG	762012 730772 LASSES 414855	8/12/66 9/22/86	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
taly 25: ARTICLES OF taly 9: EYEWARE, NA taly 25: ARTICLES OF	LONDON FOG F CLOTHING LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN LMELY, EYEWARE FRAMES, CASES AND SUNG OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	762012 730772 LASSES 414855	8/12/66 9/22/86	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
taly 25: ARTICLES OF taly 9: EYEWARE, NA	LONDON FOG CLOTHING LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	762012 730772 LASSES 414855 LIPPERS	8/12/66 9/22/86 3/22/86	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDONTOWN CORPORATION

SWEATSHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS, HATS, HOSIERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0710

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER LONDON FOG 7/5/66 Jamaica 11486 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ALL GOODS IN CLASS LONDON FOG 11483 8/10/66 Jamaica LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 3: TOILETRIES 11489 7/5/66 Jamaica LONDONTOWN* LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ALL GOODS IN CLASS MAINCOAT* B11566 Jamaica 7/5/66 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ALL GOODS IN CLASS CLIPPER MIST 1370410 Japan 1/30/79 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. NA 17: OUTERWEAR FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN, TOPCOATS, JACKETS, AND ALL OTHER GOODS IN THE CLASS 5/29/92 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. FOG 2412949 Japan 23: WRIST WATCHES AND ALL GOODS IN CLASS 11/6/98 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 4208865 FOG Japan 25: CLOTHING, GARTERS, STOCKING SUSPENDERS, BRACES (SUSPENDERS), WAISTBANDS, BELTS, FOOTWEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR, SPECIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 3/27/90 2217192 FOG AND KATAKANA Japan 17: CLOTHING, FABRIC APPAREL ACCESSORIES, BEDDING LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 12/25/92 2485274 LONDON CLUB Japan 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 11/29/96 3223918 LONDON FOG Japan 18: UMBRELLAS AND PARASOLS, AND ALL GOODS IN INTERNATIONAL CLASS 18 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 5/29/92 2412948 LONDON FOG Japan NA 23: WRIST WATCHES AND ALL OTHER GOODS IN CLASS

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0711

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
lapan	LONDON FOG	4001252	5/16/97	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHINGS, (SPECIAL SPORT)	GARTERS, STOCKING SUSPENDERS, BRACES, W NG/GYMNASTIC FOOTWEAR	VAISTBANDS, BELTS	S, FOOTWEAR, SPE	CIAL SPORTING/GYMNASTIC WEAR ANI
apan	LONDON FOG	4038416	8/1/97	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS II	N INTERNATIONAL CLASS 25			
apan	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	2593860	10/29/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	XCLUDING SPORT SPECIAL CLOTHING), CLOTE THES (EXCLUDING BED)	i-MADE ERSONAL E	FFECTS (EXCLUDI	ng those belonging to any other
apan	LONDON FOG (KATAKANA)	981888	9/27/72	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 17: CLOTHING	G, FABRIC APPAREL ACCESSORIES, BEDDINGS	10.00		
apan	LONDON FOG (KATAKANA)	4109184	1/30/98	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS II	N CLASS			
apan	LONDON TOWNE	2406951	4/30/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 17: CLOTHING	G, AND ALL OTHER GOODS BELONGING TO THI	IS CLASS		
apan	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	2621411	2/28/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING (E CLASS), BED CLO	XCLUDING SPORT SPECIAL CLOTHING), CLOTH OTHES (EXCLUDING BED)	I-MADE PERSONAL I	EFFECTS (EXCLUD	ING THOSE BELONGING TO ANY OTHER
арал	THAMES OF LONDON	2485275	12/25/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Japan	TOWER DESIGN	1634889	11/25/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
21: PERSONAL O	UTFITTINGS, BUTTONS, BAGS, POUCHES, JEWE	LS ANDT HEIR IMITA	ATIONS, ARTIFICIA	L FLOWERS AND TOILETRY SETS
Japan	TOWER DESIGN	3216851	10/31/96	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS	IN CLASS			
Japan	TOWNE LIMITS	2353310	11/29/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
•	AND ALL OTHER GOODS IN THIS CLASS			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0712

Page:

Page:

21

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Chemi. London Foo Industrates, and

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Jordan	LONDON FOG	22829	3/16/85	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING			
Kazakhstan	FOG	732	11/25/94	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S, WOMEN'S	S AND CHILDREN'S COATS FOR OUTE	R WEAR AND OUTER JACKET	Z	
Kazakhstan	LONDON FOG	3021	7/14/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: OUTER COATS A	ND JACKETS FOR MEN AND WOMEN,	HATS FOR MEN		
Kazakhstan	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	3023	10/2/95	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
9: ELECTRICAL AND	SCIENTIFIC APPARATUS; EYEWEAR,	EYEWEAR FRAMES, EYEWEA	AR CASES, SUNC	GLASSES
8: LEATHER GOODS	NAMELY LUGGAGE, UMBRELLAS AN	ID ACCESSORIES FOR THEM		
24:HANDKERCHIEFS	OF TEXTILE			
JOGGING SUITS, SHO	ELY RAINWEAR,RAINCOATS, OVERCO DRTS, SWIMSUITS, SWEATERS, SHIRT SPENDERS AND NICKER NAMELY TIE	s, pants, hats, hosiery; fo	OL COATS, VES	TS, JACKETS, SUITS, SWEAT SHIRTS, LY SHOES, OVERSHOES AND SLIPPERS,
Latvia	FOG	M33848	9/3/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CLO	OTHING			
Latvia	LONDON FOG	M33850	9/3/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CLO	OTHING			
Latvia	TOWER DESIGN	M33199	9/3/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CLO	OTHING			
Latvia	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	M33849	9/3/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CLO	DTHING			
Lebanon	LONDON FOG	59019 (old # 34682)	11/5/77	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: COATS AND OUT	ERWEAR			
Lithuania	FOG	23474	8/27/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING			

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
_ithuania	LONDON FOG	23677	& 27/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
ithuania	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	23473	8/27/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
Malaya	MAINCOATS	M/94162	3/10/89	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
Malaya	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	M/94101	3/4/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
Malaya	TOWER DESIGN	94163	3/10/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
Malaysia	FOG	90/06540	10/4/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
Malaysia	LONDON FOG	94161	3/10/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING ORIGINATING FROM LONDO	N		1
Viaryland	JEFFREY	19917324	9/10/71	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: CLOTHING				
Mexico	FOG	499067	12/16/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
or GLOTHING N	IAMELY, RAINWEAR, COATS, JACKETS, V RTS, PANTS, HATS, AND HOSIERY	VESTS,SUITS, TOPS, SWEAT:	SHIRTS, JOGGING	
Mexico	LONDON FOG	428347	12/24/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
18: ALL GOODS	IN CLASS			
Mexico	LONDON FOG	314929	7/3/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
as CLOTHING	EXCLUDING SHOES			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0714

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Mexico	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	448660	12/10/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FOC	TWEAR, HEADGEAR			
Mexico	TOWER DESIGN	369472	6/12/89	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: CLOTHING, EXC	CLUDING SHOES			
Mexico	TOWNE	469347	8/11/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FOO	TWEAR, HEADGEAR			
Mexico	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	409634	3/30/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FOO	TWEAR AND HEADGEAR			
Moldova	LONDON FOG	3957	2/14/94	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING		222	
Moldova	TOWER DESIGN	2978	1/2/96	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING			
Moldova	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	2937	12/25/94	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING			,
Morocco	LONDON FOG (STYLIZED)	38880	5/23/67	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: RAINCOATS FOR	R MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN			
Могоссо	LONDONTOWN (SCRIPT)	19929	5/4/67	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING	·		
Morocco	MAINCOAT	38881	5/23/67	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: RAINWEAR FOR	MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; RAIN JACK	ETS ANDRAIN HATS		
Myanmar (Burma)	LONDON FOG	4/1843/1998	5/26/98	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOMEN'	S AND CHILDREN'S OUTER COATS AND JAC	KETS		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0715

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Namibia	LONDON FOG	81/1216	11/2/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF CLO	OTHING INCLUDING FOOTWEAR			
Netherlands Antilles	LONDON FOG	6125	8/6/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING FOR M	IEN AND WOMEN, NAMELY, RAINWEAR, OU	JTER-COATS, JACKI	ETS, SWEATERS, H	ATS AND TOILETRIES
Netherlands Antilles	MAINCOAT	6136	8/6/76	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: CLOTHING FOR M	ien and women, namely, rainwear, ou	JTER-COATS, JACKI	ets, sweaters, h	ATS AND TOILETRIES
New Zealand	FOG	205022	9/25/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FOOT	WEAR AND HEADGEAR			
lew Zealand	LONDON FOG	81585	7/14/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF CLO	DTHING			
ew Zealand	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	205021	9/25/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: CLOTHING, FOOT	WEAR AND HEADGEAR			
ew Zealand	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	A164538	3/24/86	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: CLOTHING, INCLI	JDING COATS, JACKETS, RAINCOATS ANDO	UTWEAR		
ew Zealand	MAINCOAT	140861	2/24/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF CLO	DTHING			
lew Zealand	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	B140780	2/18/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF CLO	DTHING			
New Zealand	TOWER DESIGN	A140862	2/24/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF CL	OTHING			
Nicaragua	LONDON FOG	17107	11/19/67	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
DE ALL PRODUCTS	BELONGING TO THIS CLASS, NAMELY MEN	S AND WOMEN'S CL	OTHING, RAINCOA	TS, OVERCOATS, JACKETS AND HATS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0716

Page:

25

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Norway	FOG	151648	7/30/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Norway	LONDON CLUB	180325	3/6/97	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF C	LOTHING			
Norway	LONDON FOG	71138	1/26/67	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
3: ALL GOODS IN C	LASS25: ALL GOODS IN CLASS			
Norway	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	149944	4/2/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Norway	LONDON TOWNE	149946	4/2/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Norway	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	149943	4/2/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				<u> </u>
Norway	TEMPO EUROPA	155564	3/11/93	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: CLOTHES, NAM	ELY COATS, JACKETS, RAINCOATS, SWEATER	RS,SHIRTS, PANTS A	ND SHORTS	
Norway	THAMES OF LONDON	157976	7/22/93	LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED
25: ARTICLES OF C	LOTHING			
Norway	TOWER DESIGN	149945	4/2/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Norway	TOWNE	167298	3/16/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN	THE CLASS			
Pakisun	LONDON FOG	48725	1/15/68	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
18: UMBRELLAS				

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Pakistan	LONDON FOG	48726	1/15/68	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S AND W	OMEN'S OUTERWEAR, NAMELY ALL-WEATH	IER COATS, RAINCOA	TS, JACKETS AND	HATS
Panama	LONDON FOG	15586	12/14/71	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: COATS, JACKE	ETS AND HATS			
Panama	TOWER DESIGN	032803	10/14/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: OUTERWEAR	FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN, EXTERIO	R JACKETS AND HAT	S	
Panama	TOWNE	071211	10/9/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME SWEATSHIRTS, JO	N'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAF OGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR.	R AND FOOTWEAR, IN SWEATERS, SHIRTS, I	CLUDING RAINWE PANTS, HATS, HOS	EAR, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, IERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS
Paraguay	FOG	163818	7/30/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES. INC.
25: CLOTHING INC	CLUDING SHOES AND BOOTS			
Paraguay	LONDON FOG	2 11320	2/17/99	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, IN	CLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
Paraguay	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	229178	10/18/00	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, IN	CLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
Paraguay	LONDONTOWN	165603	7/30/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, IN	CLUDING SHOES AND BOOTS		·	
Paraguay	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	163816	3/10/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS IN	NCLUDED IN THE CLASS; IN PARTICULAR CLO	THING,BOOTS, SHOE	S AND SLIPPERS	
Paraguay	TOWER DESIGN	163817	7/30/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, IN	CLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS			
Peru	LONDON FOG	61402	4/14/86	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S RAINC	COATS			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0718

Page:

Page:

27

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Philippines	TOWNE	65004	7/15/97	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, N. SWIMWEAR, SWE	AMELY, RAINWEAR, LEATHER JACKETS, WO EATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS, HATS, HOSIERY AND	OL COATS, VESTS, JA FOOTWEAR; NAME	CKETS, SUITS, SWE LY, SHOES, OVER-S	EAT SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, SHORTS, HOES AND SLIPPERS
Portugal	FOG	268110	12/15/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Portugal	LONDON FOG	268111	12/21/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Portugal	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	268112	12/21/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
Puerto Rico	FOG	34985	7/28/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME SWEATSHIRTS, J	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAF OGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR,	R AND FOOTWEAR, N SWEATERS, SHIRTS,	IAMELY RAINWEAI PANTS, HATS, HOS	R, COATS, JACKETS. VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, IERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS
Puerto Rico	LONDON FOG	34986	7/28/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME SWEATSHIRTS, J	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAF OGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR,	R AND FOOTWEAR, N SWEATERS, SHIRTS,	AMELY RAINWEAI PANTS, HATS, HOS	R, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, IERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS
Puerto Rico	TOWER DESIGN	34987	7/28/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME SWEATSHIRTS, J	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAF OGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR,	R AND FOOTWEAR, N SWEATERS, SHIRTS,	AMELY RAINWEAF PANTS, HATS, HOS	R, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, IERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS
Puerto Rico	TOWNE	34988	7/28/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOMI SWEATSHIRTS, J	EN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAF OGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR	R AND FOOTWEAR, N SWEATERS, SHIRTS,	AMELY RAINWEAL PANTS, HATS, HOS	R, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, IERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS
Romania	FOG & TOWER DESIGN	27003	5/25/92	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: CLOTHING				
Romania	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	18008	10/10/95	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: CLOTHING				
Russian Federation	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	112105	115/93	LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED
25: ARTICLES O	F CLOTHING			

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK		REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Sabah	LONDON FOG		S/29562	3/10/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING				
Sabah	MAINCOATS		S/B29563	6/20/89	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING				
Sabah	TOWER DESIGN		\$/29564	3/10/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			_	
Sarawak	LONDON FOG		24831	3/23/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING				
Sarawak	MAINCOATS		SAR/B24832	12/23/92	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING				
Sarawak	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	-	SAR/24747	3/5/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING				
Sarawak	TOWER DESIGN		24833	3/23/82	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING				
Saudi Arabia	FOG		120/27	12/15/85	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: MEN'S, WOMI	EN'S AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS	AND RAIN	WEAR		
Saudi Arabia	LONDON FOG		120/28	4/2/83	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: OUTERCOAT	S FOR MEN AND WOMEN, OUTER JACK!	ETS FOR ME	EN AND WOMEN A	AND HATS FOR ME	N
Singapore	FOG		7367/90	10/25/90	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: RAINWEAR,	COATS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SHORTS,	PANTS, SU	ITS AND SHIRTS		
Singapore	LONDON FOG		43242	1/17/68	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: COATS AND	JACKETS				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0720

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER Singapore LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 7368/90 10/25/90 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: RAINWEAR, COATS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, SHORTS, PANTS, SUITS, SHIRTS, SWIMWEAR, FOOTWEAR AND HEADWEAR Singapore TOWER DESIGN 48366 2/10/70 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: COATS, JACKETS AND HATS Singapore TOWNE T94/02909F 4/12/94 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: RAINWEAR, COATS AND JACKET Slovak Republic FOG 175532 9/23/93 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS AND RAINWEAR; SWEATERS; SHIRTS 179599 2/12/98 Slovak Republic TOWNE BY LONDON FOG LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING Slovenia FOG 9370766 1/5/95 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 9370767 7/28/98 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION Slovenia LONDON FOG 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 12/29/94 9370764 TOWER DESIGN Slovenia 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 9/21/98 TOWNE BY LONDON FOG 9370764 Slovenia 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 11/1/82 82/8529 CLIPPER MIST South Africa 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING INCLUDING COATS, JACKETS AND VESTS EXCLUDING FOOTWEAR LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 1/10/92 89/2774 FOG South Africa 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0721

Page:

Page:

30

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
South Africa	LONDON FOG	66/2560	6/24/66	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ALL GOODS IN	SAID CLASS, BUT NOT INCLUDING SHIRTS V	WITHCUT-AWAY COL	LARS AND GOODS	OF A SIMILAR DESCRIPTION THERETO
South Africa	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	90/8381	9/27/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FC	OTWEAR, HEADGEAR			
South Africa	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	82/0281	1/15/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING INCLUDING COATS, JACKETS AND	VESTS; FOOTWEAR		
South Africa	TOWER DESIGN	81/7220	9/29/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING INCLUDING FOOTWEAR			
South Korea	CLIPPER MIST	23242	8/27/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NECK-LACES, KO	CLOTHES, WORK CLOTHES, EVENING DRESSE REAN COLLARS, UNDERSHIRTS, BELTS, GLO' R WRAPPING GOODS), KOREAN HEADBANDS (IRPINS), HAIRPINS, HAIRNETS, WIGS, HUMA)	VES, KOREAN SOCKS, MADE OF HORSEHAI	, SOCKS, HANDKEI IR. NECKTIES, NEC	RCHIEFS, TOWELS, POCHAKEY (ORIENTA) KTIE PINS, BROOCHES, PEINYOE (KOREA)
	IF JACKETS AND HALF COATS			
	FOG	102583	7/4/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
South Korea				
South Korea	FOG S, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CAN			
NA 25: SUITCASES BOTTLES; HANDE	FOG S, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CAN BAGS AND WALLETS	101786	6/15/84	PPERS FOR PACKAGING CONTAINERS AN LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
South Korea NA 25: SUITCASES BOTTLES; HANDE South Korea NA 27: LOW CUT S	FOG S, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CAN BAGS AND WALLETS FOG	101786	6/15/84	PPERS FOR PACKAGING CONTAINERS AN LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 25: SUITCASES BOTTLES; HANDE South Korea NA 27: LOW CUT	FOG S, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CAN BAGS AND WALLETS FOG SHOES, HIGH BOOTS, LEATHER SHOES, RUBB	101786 ER SHOES, VINYL SHO	6/15/84 DES, SHOE STRING	PPERS FOR PACKAGING CONTAINERS AN LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. S, UMBRELLAS, CANES AND FANS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
South Korea NA 25: SUITCASES BOTTLES; HANDE South Korea NA 27: LOW CUT S South Korea NA 45: OVERCOA	FOG S, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CAN BAGS AND WALLETS FOG SHOES, HIGH BOOTS, LEATHER SHOES, RUBB FOG TS, RAIN COATS, SUITS, JUMPERS, JACKETS, J	101786 ER SHOES, VINYL SHO 97619 HATS, CAPS AND WHI	6/15/84 DES, SHOE STRING 1/5/84 TE SHIRTS AND BE	PPERS FOR PACKAGING CONTAINERS AN LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. S, UMBRELLAS, CANES AND FANS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. ELTS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
South Korea NA 25: SUITCASES BOTTLES; HANDE South Korea NA 27: LOW CUT S South Korea NA 45: OVERCOA South Korea	FOG S, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CAN BAGS AND WALLETS FOG SHOES, HIGH BOOTS, LEATHER SHOES, RUBB FOG TS, RAIN COATS, SUITS, JUMPERS, JACKETS, 1	101786 ER SHOES, VINYL SHO 97619 HATS, CAPS AND WHI	6/15/84 DES, SHOE STRING 1/5/84 TE SHIRTS AND BE	PPERS FOR PACKAGING CONTAINERS AN LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. S, UMBRELLAS, CANES AND FANS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. ELTS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
South Korea NA 25: SUITCASES BOTTLES; HANDE South Korea NA 27: LOW CUT S South Korea NA 45: OVERCOA South Korea NA 25: SUITCASE BOTTLES; HANDE	FOG S, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CAN BAGS AND WALLETS FOG SHOES, HIGH BOOTS, LEATHER SHOES, RUBB FOG TS, RAIN COATS, SUITS, JUMPERS, JACKETS, 1 LONDON FOG SS, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CAN	101786 ER SHOES, VINYL SHO 97619 HATS, CAPS AND WHI 102582 NS, BOXES, SACKS, ST	CAN SACKS, WRADES, SHOE STRING 1/5/84 TE SHIRTS AND BE 7/4/84 RAW SACKS, WRADES 1/25/85	PPERS FOR PACKAGING CONTAINERS AN LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. S, UMBRELLAS, CANES AND FANS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. ELTS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. PPERS FOR PACKING CONTAINERS AND LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

FOG

25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING

Spain

31

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

REG. NO. REG. DATE MARK REC. OWNER COUNTRY 248390 8/29/92 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDON TOWNE South Korea NA 45: OVERCOATS, RAIN COATS, SUITS, JUMPERS, TROUSERS, UNDERSHIRTS, JACKETS, HATS AND CAPS; SHIRTS, BELTS, SWEATERS, TIES AND SOCKS 39891 10/22/74 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDONFOG South Korea NA 45: CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, SWEATERS, OVERCOATS, RAINCOATS, WORK CLOTHES, SHIRTS, NIGHT CLOTHES, DRESS SHIRTS, BLOUSES. MUFFLERS, MANTLES, JACKETS, GLOVES, TOWELS, TIES, HATS, JUMPERS AND BELTS 11/27/92 86162 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. OUTDOORS UNLIMITED South Korea NA 45: FOREIGN CLOTHES, TROUSERS, SUITS, CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, OVERCOATS, RAINCOATS, KOREAN COATS, KOREAN OVER-COATS, MEN' OUTER COATS, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, UNDERWEAR, NIGHT CLOTHES AND VESTS 6/24/70 19673 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. TOWER DESIGN South Korea 24: HANDKERCHIEFS 25: FORMAL WEAR, THREE PIECE SUITS, SCHOOL UNIFORMS, TROUSERS, SUITS, SKIRTS, CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, OVERCOATS, RAINCOATS. MANTLES (CLOAKS), JACKETS, HALF-COATS, KOREAN TROUSERS, KOREAN COATS, KOREAN SKIRTS, KOREAN OVERCOATS, SWEATERS, VESTS WHITE SHIRTS, BLOUSES, SPORTS SHIRTS, POLO SHIRTS, SWIMMING SUITS, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, GLOVES, NECK SCARVES OR STOLES, NECKTIES, HATS AND CAPS AND BELTS 7/4/84 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 102584 TOWER DESIGN South Korea NA 25: SUITCASES, TRUNKS, BOSTON BAGS, BRIEFCASES, CANS, BOXES, SACKS, STRAW SACKS, WRAPPERS FOR PACKING CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES; HANDBAGS AND WALLETS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 11/16/84 107287 TOWER DESIGN South Korea NA 27: LOW-CUT SHOES, HIGH BOOTS, LEATHER SHOES, RUBBER SHOES, VINYL SHOES, SHOE STRINGS, UMBRELLAS, CANES AND FANS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 12/15/95 329281 TOWNE South Korea NA 45: RAIN COATS, OVERCOATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TANKTOPS, SWEAT SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATERS, DRESS SHIRTS, SPORT SHIRTS, PANTS, HATS AND HOSIERY LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 8/26/94 296972 TOWNE BY LONDON FOG South Korea NA 45: CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, SWEATERS, OVERCOATS, RAINCOATS, WORK CLOTHES, SHIRTS, NIGHT CLOTHES, DRESS SHIRTS, BLOUSES, MUFFLERS, MANTLES, JACKETS, GLOVES, TOWELS, TIES, HATS, BELTS, JUMPERS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

1591946

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0723

10/8/90

32

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

OUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
pain	LONDON FOG	509353	2/22/69	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
4: FABRIC APPAF	REL			
5: INDOOR AND (OUTDOOR CLOTHING			
pain	TOWNE FROM LONDON FOG	1960191	11/6/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: CLOTHING, FO	OTWEAR AND HEADGEAR FOR MEN, WOME	N AND CHILDREN		
i Lanka	FOG	60816	2/15/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF (CLOTHING FOR CHILDREN, WOMEN AND ME	N, FOOTWEAR, HEAD	WEAR	
i Lanka	LONDON FOG	30087	3/4/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
8: UMBRELLAS	_			
i Lanka	LONDON FOG	44880	5/25/87	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
3: ARTICLES MAI RIEF CASES AND	DE FROM LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEAD PURSES	THER OR LEATHER F	OR TRAVELLING	BAGS, UMBRELLAS, HANDBAGS, WALLE
i Lanka	LONDON FOG	44879	7/26/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF C ACKETS, HATS, S	LOTHING, NAMELY MEN'S, WOMEN'S ANDC UITS, VESTS AND SWEATERS	HILDREN'S OUTERWE	AR, INCLUDING A	LL-WEATHER COATS, RAINCOATS,
i Lanka	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	60817	8/24/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF (CLOTHING			
i Lanka	LONDON FOG DESIGN	29989	2/15/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
5: ARTICLES OF (ACKETS, HATS, S	CLOTHING, NAMELY MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND C LUTS, VESTS AND SWEATERS	CHILDREN'S OUTERWE	AR, INCLUDING	ALL-WEATHER COATS, RAIN-COATS,
uriname	LONDON FOG	5412	1/27/67	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
5: CLOTHING FO	R MEN AND WOMEN, NAMELY, RAINWEAR, (OUTERCOATS, JACKET	rs, sweaters an	TO HATS
weden	CLIPPER MIST	243198	12/4/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING				
Sweden	FOG	241440	10/16/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS T	N C1 455			

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001 COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER Sweden LONDON CLUB 252767 10/22/93 LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED 25: RAINCOATS, COATS, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS AND SHORTS Sweden LONDON FOG 187965 9/2/93 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ALL GOODS IN CLASS Sweden LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 242026 11/13/92 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: CLOTHING Sweden LONDON TOWNE 240559 9/25/92 LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED 25: ARTICLÉS OF CLOTHING Sweden LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN 246483 2/12/93 LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED 25: ARTICLES OF OUTER CLOTHING Sweden **OUTDOORS UNLIMITED & DESIGN** 198111 9/27/85 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ALL GOODS IN CLASS TEMPO EUROPA 255366 2/18/94 LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED Sweden 25: RAINCOATS, COATS, JACKETS, BLAZERS, SUITS, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS AND SHORTS LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED 9/25/92 THAMES OF LÒNDON 240560 Sweden 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 2/18/83 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 185451 TOWER DESIGN Sweden 25: CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 4/7/95 300404 TOWNE Sweden 25: MEN'S, WOMEN'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AND FOOTWEAR, INCLUDING RAINWEAR, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, SWEATSHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS, HATS, HOSIERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS ONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED 1/30/91 387683 CLIPPER MIST Switzerland 25: CLOTHING

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0725

Page:

Page: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001 REG. DATE REG. NO. REC. OWNER MARK COUNTRY 1/16/92 LONDON FOR RAINCOATS LIMITED 387645 FOG Switzerland 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 1/16/92 LONDON-FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED Switzerland LONDON CLUB 387684 25: CLOTHING, ALL GOODS OF BRITISH ORIGIN 10/18/83 337839 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION Switzerland LONDON FOG 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS 1/16/92 LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 387646 Switzerland, 25: MANUFACTURE AND TRADE OF CLOTHING, ALL GOODS OF BRITISH ORIGIN LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 338065 12/20/84 LONDON TOWNE Switzerland 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED 1/30/91 LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN 387647 Switzerland/ 25: CLOTHING; ALL GOODS OF BRITISH ORIGIN 12/10/86 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 351745 MAINCOAT Switzerland 25: CLOTHING FOR MEN AND WOMEN, NAMELY, RAINWEAR, OUTERCOATS, JACKETS, SWEATERS AND HATS LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 10/13/82 OUTDOORS UNLIMITED & DESIGN 319764 Switzerland 25: CLOTHING, INCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED 1/30/91 387685 TEMPO EUROPA Switzerland . 25: CLOTHING OF EUROPEAN ORIGIN

387686

390150

THAMES OF LONDON

THE BRIDGES OF LONDON TOWNE

25: MANUFACTURE AND DISTRIBUTION OF CLOTHING

25: CLOTHING OF BRITISH ORIGIN

Switzerland

Switzerland

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0726

LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED

LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED

1/16/92

4/13/92

Page:

35

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

ILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AND S. SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEA	387644 421278 FOOTWEAR, INCLUITERS, SHIRTS, PANT	1/30/91 5/3/94 DING RAINWE S, HATS, HOSI	LONDON FOG RAINCOATS LIMITED LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. AR, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS
ILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AND 'S. SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR,SWEA'	FOOTWEAR, INCLUITERS, SHIRTS, PANT	DING RAINWE	AR COATS, JACKETS VESTS SUITS TOPS
ILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AND 'S. SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR,SWEA'	FOOTWEAR, INCLUITERS, SHIRTS, PANT	DING RAINWE	AR COATS, JACKETS VESTS SUITS TOPS
S, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR,SWEA	TERS, SHIRTS, PANT	DING RAINWE S, HATS, HOSI	AR, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS
ON FOG	13035		EKI, SHUES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS
		8/11/77	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
TOWER DESIGN	549648	1/31/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
VES (CLOTHING)			
ON FOG	549580	2/1/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
CLOTHING)			
ON FOG	398038	4/16/77	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
ON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	523317	5/30/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NG			
ON FOG [CHINESE CHARACTERS]	27243	7/1/67 1	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
VEARINGS, RAINCOATS, OVERCOATS, J.	ACKETS, SWEATERS	S, ETC. IN THE	CLOTHING, COLLARS, CUFFS GROUP
OORS UNLIMITED	193840	10/16/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
ATS, JACKETS AND VESTS			
r design•	523246	5/16/91	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
G			
VE.	664092	1/16/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	ON FOG [CHINESE CHARACTERS] VEARINGS, RAINCOATS, OVERCOATS, J OORS UNLIMITED ATS, JACKETS AND VESTS ER DESIGN*	ON FOG [CHINESE CHARACTERS] 27243 VEARINGS, RAINCOATS, OVERCOATS, JACKETS, SWEATERS OORS UNLIMITED 193840 ATS, JACKETS AND VESTS ER DESIGN* 523246	ON FOG [CHINESE CHARACTERS] 27243 7/1/67 II VEARINGS, RAINCOATS, OVERCOATS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, ETC. IN THE COORS UNLIMITED 193840 10/16/82 II ATS, JACKETS AND VESTS ER DESIGN* 523246 5/16/91 II G

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER MARK COUNTRY 1/31/92 TOWNE FROM LONDON FOG 670655 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. Taiwan NA 39: HATS 6/30/97 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. TOWNE FROM LONDON FOG 680847 Taiwan NA 40: RAINWEAR, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, SWEAT SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS 154134 10/19/90 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN Thailand 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING: (OUTER PANTS (PANTS, SLACKS), UPPER OUTER GARMENTS (JACKETS, RAIN JACKETS, COATS, RAINCOATS, TOPCOATS, CASUAL COATS); SPORTS UPPER OUTER GARMENTS (GOLF JACKETS, ANORAKS, PARKAS), UPPER INNER GARMENTS (SHIRTS, WOVEN SHIRTS, KNIT SHIRTS, BLOUSES, SWEATERS); SHOES (NOT BEING SPORTS SHOES), BOOTS (NOT BEING SPORTS BOOTS), HOSIERY (STOCKINGS, SOCKS), HATS 264327 5/3/94 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. TOWNE FROM LONDON FOG Thailand NA 38: RAINCOATS, RAIN PANTS, RAIN SUITS, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS, TOPS, SWEAT SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS, HATS, HOSIERY, SOCKS, STOCKINGS, SHOES, SPORT SHOES, BOOTS, SLIPPERS 11/4/81 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 81/0981 TOWER DESIGN Transkei 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, INCLUDING FOOTWEAR LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. EE961652 12/14/81 LONDON FOG Tunisia 25: CLOTHING FOR MEN AND WOMEN, PARTICULARLY RAINCOATS, OVERCOATS, JACKETS AND HATS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 9/12/87 104753 LONDON FOG Turkey OUTERCOATS FOR MEN AND WOMEN, OUTER JACKETS FOR MEN AND WOMEN AND HATS FOR MEN LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 9/30/77 99855 TOWER DESIGN Turkey MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S COATS FOR OUTER WEAR AND OUTER JACKETS AND HATS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 1/24/94 10743 LONDON FOG Ukraine 25: CLOTHING; HEADGEAR; COATS LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 10/30/84 A1299173 CLIPPER MIST United Kingdom 25: ARTICLES OF RAIN PROOF CLOTHING, BUT NOT INCLUDING FOOTWEAR

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0728

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
United Kingdom	FOG	1448300	11/20/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINCOATS, JAG FOOTWEAR AND SO	CKETS, COATS, SUITS, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, DCKS	BLOUSES, SKIRTS, TR	ROUSERS, SHORTS	, SWIMWEAR, BLAZERS, SPORTS JACKETS
United Kingdom	LONDON FOG	901463	11/10/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
24: TEXTILE PIECE	GOODS			
United Kingdom	LONDON FOG	901464	11/10/66	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF O	UTER CLOTHING			
United Kingdom	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	1448293	11/20/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINCOATS, JA FOOTWEAR AND S	CKETS, COATS, SUITS, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, OCKS	BLOUSES, SKIRTS, TF	ROUSERS, SHORTS	SWIMWEAR, BLAZERS, SPORT JACKETS,
United Kingdom	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	B1169982	2/18/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF O	UTER CLOTHING			
United Kingdom	TOWER DESIGN	A1222410	7/10/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: COATS, CAPES,	TROUSERS AND OVERALLS, ALL BEING RA	INPROOF OR WATER	PROOF ARTICLES (OF CLOTHING
United Kingdom	TOWNE FROM LONDON FOG*	1576301	6/23/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINWEAR, CO BLOUSES, TROUSE	ATS, JACKETS, WAISTCOATS, SUITS, TOPS, RS, HATS, HOSIERY, SOCKS,FOOTWEAR	SWEATSHIRTS, JOGGI	NG SUITS, SKIRTS,	SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, SWEATERS, SHIRTS
United States	CLIPPER MIST	938911	7/25/72	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: OUTERWEAR F	OR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; NAMEL	Y, GOLF JACKETS AND	TOP COATS	
United States	CLIPPER MIST	1350636	7/23/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	SPORT COATS, JACKETS, BLAZERS AND PA	NTS, SWEATERS AND	KNIT SHIRTS, GLO	ves
United States	DARBY GREEN	1968823	4/16/96	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINWEAR A	ND OUTERWEAR, NAMELY COATS AND JAC	KETS		
United States	FOG	1245841	7/19/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
19-11IGGAGE HA	ND BAGS, WALLETS, PURSES, ATTACHE CA	ASES, TOILET CASES (S	OLD EMPTY) AND	BRIEF CASES

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0729

Page: 37

Page:

38

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
FOG	1255331	10/25/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
ND BELTS			
FOG	1710782	8/25/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
FOG	1354246	8/13/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
FOG	1124530	8/28/79	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
'S AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACK	ETS AND RAINWEAR		
FOG	1244584	7/5/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
FOG	2067368	6/3/97	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
AMELY HATS AND CAPS FOR MEN	I, WOMEN AND CHILDREN		
FOG	1298546	10/2/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
iely, eyeware frames, cases .	AND SUNGLASSES		
LONDON CLUB	1394951	5/27/86	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
MELY, COATS, JACKETS, VEST AN ES AND SCARVES	D RAINCOATS SPECIFICALLY EX	CLUDING ANY US	E OF THE TRADEMARK FOR NECK-WEAR
LONDON FOG	1245840	7/19/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
ND BAGS, WALLETS, PURSES, ATTA	ACHE CASES,TOILET CASES (SOI	_D EMPTY) AND BI	RIEF CASES
LONDON FOG	851508	6/25/68	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	FOG FOG FOG FOG FOG FOG FOG FOG	FOG 1710782 FOG 1710782 FOG 1354246 FOG 1354246 FOG 1124530 WS AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS AND RAINWEAR FOG 1244584 FOG 1244584 FOG 1298546 MELY HATS AND CAPS FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN FOG 1298546 MELY, EYEWARE FRAMES, CASES AND SUNGLASSES LONDON CLUB 1394951 MELY, COATS, JACKETS, VEST AND RAINCOATS SPECIFICALLY EXECUTED BY SEED AND SCARVES LONDON FOG 1245840 ND BAGS, WALLETS, PURSES, ATTACHE CASES, TOILET CASES (SOU	FOG 1255331 10725/83 ND BELTS FOG 1710782 8/25/92 FOG 1354246 8/13/85 FOG 1124530 8/28/79 NS AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS AND RAINWEAR FOG 1244584 7/5/83 FOG 2067368 6/3/97 AMIELY HATS AND CAPS FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN FOG 1298546 1072/84 MELY, EYEWARE FRAMES, CASES AND SUNGLASSES LONDON CLUB 1394951 5/27/86 MELY, COATS, JACKETS, VEST AND RAINCOATS SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDING ANY USES AND SCARVES LONDON FOG 1245840 7/19/83 ND BAGS, WALLETS, PURSES, ATTACHE CASES, TOILET CASES (SOLD EMPTY) AND BIRED AND BAGS, WALLETS, PURSES, ATTACHE CASES, TOILET CASES (SOLD EMPTY) AND BIRED AND SAGRANCES.

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER United States LONDON FOG 1249855 8/30/83 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25. NECKWEAR AND BELTS United States LONDON FOG 858627 10/15/68 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: OUTER COATS FOR MEN AND WOMEN, OUTER JACKETS FOR MEN AND WOMEN AND HATS FOR MEN United States LONDON FOG 1086519 2/23/73 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: SHCES United States LONDON FOG 1236446 5/3.83 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: SWEATERS FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN United States LONDON FOG 1351765 7/30.85 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: APPAREL, NAMELY SHIRTS United States LONDON FOG 1669256 12-24-91 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 9: EYEWARE; NAMELY, EYEWARE FRAMES, CASES AND SUNGLASSES United States LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 1364497 10.8.85 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 18: UMBRELLAS 8/23/83 1248986 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. United States LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 25: NECKWEAR AND BELTS 5/17/83 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 1238374 United States 18: LUGGAGE, HAND BAGS, WALLETS, PURSES, ATTACHE CASES AND BRIEF CASES 25: BELTS 6/30/81 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 1159254 LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN United States 25: GLOVES AND MITTENS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0731

Page:

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
United States	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	1171380	9/29/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MENS' AND BO	DYS' CLOTHING, NAMELY, SUITS, COATS, TROU	SERS, VESTS, SLA	CKS, SHIRTS AND S	OCKS
United States	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	1173397	10/13/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: LADIES AND C	DIRLS JACKETS, COATS, SNOW SUITS AND SKI P	ANTS		
United States	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	1237416	5/10/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME	n's and children's sweaters			
United States	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	1304805	11/13/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
9: EYEWEAR-NAN	MELY, EYEWARE FRAMES, CASES AND SUNGLA	SSES		
United States	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN *	1300683	10/16/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: APPAREL - NA	MELY, RAINWEAR, JACKETS AND COATS			
United States	LONDON TOWNE •	1336818	5/21/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: APPAREL - NA	MELY, JACKETS AND COATS			
United States	LONDONTOWN (STYLIZED) *	1173400	10/13/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S AND YO	OUTH'S CLOTHING - NAMELY, SUITS, JACKETS,C	COATS, PANTS, VE	STS, TOPCOATS, OV	ERCOATS AND RAINWEAR
United States	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	1164738	8/11/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOME	en's and children's coats, jackets and ra	INWEAR		
United States	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	1306091	11/20/84	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: APPAREL - NA	AMELY, SHIRTS			
United States	RAINCRAFT (STYLIZED)	423351	8/27/46	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	AND RAIN CAPES FOR MEN, WOMEN, BOYS AND	GIRLS		
United States	ROBERT KLEIN (STYLIZED) •	1154030	5/12/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: SHIRTS AND				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0732

Page:

Page:

41

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
United States	ROYAL CASTLE	1373986	12/3/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, NAM	1ELY, COATS, JACKETS, RAINWEAR, VESTS	AND HEADWEAR		
United States	STARTOWN •	1229992	3/8/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOMEN'	s and children's rainwear, jackets, r	AIN-COATS, COATS,	LEATHER COATS	AND LEATHER JACKETS
United States	STERLING EDITION LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES	1890599	4/18/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING; NAM	IELY JACKETS, SWEATERS, SHIRTS AND HA	TS		
United States	TEMPO EUROPA *	1450798	8/4/87	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
18: UMBRELLAS				
25: SUITS, COATS, P	RAM SUITS FOR CHILDREN, JACKETS AND F	'ANTS		
United States	THAMES	1956661	2/13/96	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING; NAM	IELY, RAINWEAR, OVERCOATS, JACKETS, A	ND COATS		
United States	THAMES OF LONDON	1455401	9/1/87	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, NAM	ELY, COATS AND JACKETS			
United States	TOWER DESIGN	1245842	7/19/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
18: LUGGAGE, HANE	BAGS, WALLETS, PURSES, ATTACHE CASE	S,TOILET CASES AND	BRJEF CASES (SO	LD EMPTY)
United States	TOWER DESIGN	1248987	8/23/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
18:KENGASES				
25: NECKWEAR AND	BELTS			
United States	TOWER DESIGN	1336677	5/21/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
18: UMBRELLAS				
25: SHIRTS				
United States	TOWER DESIGN	843245		LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOMEN'S	S AND CHILDREN'S COATS FOR OUTER WEA	R AND AND OUTER J.	ACKETS AND HAT	S

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
Inited States	TOWER DESIGN	1234725	4/12/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: SWEATERS FO	R MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN			
Inited States	TOWNE	1818496	1/25/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING; NA SHORTS.SWEATEI	MELY, RAINWEAR, LEATHER JACKETS, WOOL RS, SHIRTS, PANTS, HATS, HOSIERY AND FOOT-	COATS, VESTS, JA WEAR; NAMELY, S	CKETS, SUITS, SWE HOES, OVER SHOE	EAT SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, IS AND SLIPPERS
Inited States	TRAVELAIRE & DESIGN	1202085	7/20/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINWEAR, JA	ACKETS AND COATS			
Inited States	TRAVELAIRE (STYLIZED)	1253004	10/4/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: RAINWEAR, O	UTERWEAR, JACKETS AND COATS			
Inited States	W & DEGREE SIGN	2274908	8/31/99	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
3: PERFUME AND	COLOGNE			
United States	WEATHER FLEECE	2176282	7/28/98	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
3: MEN'S AND WO	MEN'S JACKETS			
Inited States	WINDWEAR	2215136	12/29/98	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: WIND-RESIST	ANT JACKETS AND WIND-RESISTANT PANTS		·	
Uruguay	FOG	240530	4/3/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ALL GOODS II	N CLASS			
Uruguay	FOG	222320	8/21/89	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING			
	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	240529	6/15/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
Uruguzy 25: ARTICLES OF				
25: ARTICLES OF	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	240528	4/3/92	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
Uruguay				
25: ARTICLES OF	FCLOTHING			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0734

Page: 42

Page:

43

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC.OWNER
Uruguay	LONDONTOWN	234238	12/10/79	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF CLOT	HING			
Uruguay	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	261857	10/25/93	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

- 16: TISSUES; PAPER NAPKINS
- 18: UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS, CANES, RAINHATS, MOROCCO LEATHER OR SHEEPSKIN
- 20: FANS, FRAMES
- 21: BRUSHES, COMBS, BARRETTES, HAIRPINS
- 22: SYNTHETIC FIBERS FOR TEXTILES PREPARATION, TWINE, WOOL, MERINO WOOL, AWNING MATERIAL
- 23: SEWING THREAD; YARN FOR KNITTING; THREAD SPUN FOR WEAVING, THREADS OF RUBBER, THREADS OF SPUN LINEN AND JUTE, ELASTIC SILK THREAD FOR SEWING AND EMBROIDERY
- 24: ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS, EXCEPT ELASTICS FOR FOOTWEAR, CARPET, FLAGS, FABRIC FOR CURTAINS AND TAPESTRY, IMITATION LEATHER
- 25: ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS, EXCEPT BOOTS, CANVAS SHOES, ORTHOPEDIC SHOES, SANDALS, SNEAKERS, SHOES, SLIPPERS, INNER SOLES, LEGGINGS

26: ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS, EXCEPT SHOELACES, SHOE EYELETS, BUCKLES FOR SHOES, SHIRT BUTTONS, SEWING KITS, WOOL AND SILK ROSETTES, SUIT HANGERS, TASSELS, UPHOLSTERY TAPE, NEEDLES

Uruguay	TEMPO EUROPA	222319	4/24/92	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CLOT	THING			
Uruguay	TOWNE BY LONDON FOG	263354	4/14/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: ARTICLES OF CLOT	THING			
Venezuela	LONDON FOG	57629	4/16/70	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
NA 39: COSMETICS AN	D PERFUMES			
Venezuela	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	F-156918	3/18/94	LONDONTOWN CORPORATION
25: ARTICLES OF CLOT	THING			
Vietnam	FOG	16201	4/3/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FOOTY	VEAR AND HEADGEAR			
Vietnam	LONDON FOG	157	9/30/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOMEN'S	AND CHILDREN'S OUTER COATS AND JACKET	S, INCLUDING BOOT	rs, shoes and	SLIPPERS

Page:

44

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

OUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER
/ietnam	TOWER DESIGN	373	10/18/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOMEN'	S AND CHILDREN'S COATS FOR OUTERWE	AR AND OUTER JACK	ETS AND HATS	
/ietnam	TOWNE	16113	3/30/95	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING, FOO	TWEAR AND HEADGEAR			
Virgin Islands (US)	FOG	6075	8/28/79	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: MEN'S, WOMEN'	S AND CHILDREN'S COATS, JACKETS AND	RAINWEAR		
rgin Islands (US)	LONDON FOG	6073	10/15/68	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: OUTER COATS F	OR MEN AND WOMEN, OUTER JACKETS FO	DR MEN ANDWOMEN.	AND HATS FOR ME	N
'irgin Islands (US)	LONDON FOG	6072	5/3/83	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: SWEATERS FOR	MEN, WOMEN & CHILDREN			
'irgin Islands (US)	LONDON FOG	6071	7/30/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: APPAREL, NAME	LY SHIRTS			٠.
irgin Islands (US)	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	6070	9/29/81	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
:5: MEN'S AND BOY	S CLOTHING, NAMELY, SUITS, COATS,TRO	USERS, VESTS, SLACK	S, SHIRTS AND SO	скѕ
irgin Islands (US)	TOWER DESIGN	6069	1/30/68	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
:5: MEN'S, WOMEN'S	S AND CHILDREN'S COATS FOR OUTERWEA	R ANDOUTER JACKET	TS AND HATS	
Firgin Islands (US)	TOWER DESIGN	6068	5/21/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: UMBRELLAS				
rirgin Islands (US)	TOWNE	6067		LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
25: CLOTHING; NAM SHORTS.SWIMWEA	IELY, RAINWEAR, LEATHER JACKETS, WOO R, SWEATERS, SHIRTS, PANTS, HATS, HOSIE	OL COATS, VESTS, JAC ERY ANDFOOTWEAR;	KETS, SUITS, SWEA NAMELY, SHOES, C	AT SHIRTS, JOGGING SUITS, OVER SHOES AND SLIPPERS
Limbabwe	LONDON FOG	140/82		LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	OTHING, INCLUDING FOOTWEAR			

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Trademark Registrations in Force as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Zimbabwe

OUTDOORS UNLIMITED

601/82

8/25/82

LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Page:

45

25: ALL CLOTHING INCLUDED IN CLASS

Zimbabwe

TOWER DESIGN

142/82

2/24/82

LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING INCLUDING FOOTWEAR

APPAREL - NAMELY, JACKETS AND COATS

Ø 002

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. Trademark Registration Deadlines Requiring Client's Instructions Take Action? REG. NO. REQUIRED ACTION DEADLINE VR5 oc NO COUNTRY TM_MARK 5/23/01 00607553 LATE RENEWAL DATE THAMES OF LONDON Italy Record Owner LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 5/23/01 00607550 LATERENEWAL DATE TEMPO EUROPA Italy Record Owner: LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING FOR BOTH MEN AND WOMEN, INCLUDINGSUITS, SHOES AND OTHER VESTMENTS 00607552 LATE RENEWAL DATE 5/23/01 LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE luly DESIGN Record Owner. LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING FOR BOTH MEN AND WOMEN, INCLUDINGSUITS, SHOES AND OTHER VESTMENTS LATE RENEWAL DATE CLIPPER MIST 00607549 5/23/01 Italy Record Owner: LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING FOR BOTH MEN AND WOMEN, INCLUDINGSUITS, SHOES AND OTHER VESTMENTS 00607547 LATE RENEWAL DATE 5/23/01 LONDON CLUB Italy Record Owner: LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING FOR BOTH MEN AND WOMEN, INCLUDINGSUITS, SHOES AND OTHER VESTMENTS 00607551 LATE RENEWAL DATE 5/23/01 LONDON TOWNE Italy Record Owner: LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING FOR BOTH MEN AND WOMEN, INCLUDINGSUITS, SHOES AND OTHER VESTMENTS 6/1/01 524926 RENEWAL/AFFIDAVIT DUE FOG Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. NA 40: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 6/14/01 RENEWAL DUE 81/1218 TOWER DESIGN Namibia Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, INCLUDING FOOTWEAR 6/20/01 TMA309583 LATE RENEWAL DATE THAMES RECORD OWNER LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

2 003 Page

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. - Registrations to be Abandoned Trademark Registration Deadlines Requiring Client's Instructions

Take Action? DEADLINE YES or NO REQUIRED ACTION REG. NO. COUNTRY TM MARK 7/8/01 102329 LATE RENEWAL DATE CLIPPER MIST Grecce Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING LATE RENEWAL DATE 7/8/01 102330 TEMPO EUROPA Record Owner LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 102323 LATE RENEWAL DATE 7/9/01 Greece FOG Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 102332 LATE RENEWAL DATE 7/9/01 Greecc LONDON CLUB Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 102326 LATE RENEWAL DATE 7/9/01 LONDONTOWN Стеесе Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING LATE RENEWAL DATE 7/9/01 102327 LONDON TOWNE Greece Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 7/9/01 LATE RENEWAL DATE 102324 LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE Greece DESIGN Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 7/9/01 LATE RENEWAL DATE 102331 OUTDOORS UNLIMITED Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING 7/9/01 LATE RENEWAL DATE 102333 THAMES OF LONDON Orecce Record Owner: LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. - Registrations to be Abandoned

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Record Owner: LONDONTOWN CORPORATION

25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING INCLUDING FOOTWEAR

2004

3

Trademark Registration Deadlines Requiring Client's Instructions Take Action? COUNTRY REG. NO. REQUIRED ACTION DEADLINE YES or NO TM MARK Sri Lanka LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE 60818 LATE RENEWAL DATE 8/15/01 DESIGN Record Owner: LONDONTOWN CORPORATION 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING Austria CLIPPER MIST 134808 LATE RENEWAL DATE 8/28/01 Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING INCLUDING FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR Austria TEMPO EUROPA 134807 LATE RENEWAL DATE 8/28/01 Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR United States 1886119 LONDON CLUB **GRACE PERIOD - SECTION 8** 9/28/01 Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: FOOTWEAR; NAMELY, SLIPPERS AND SOCKS Austria LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 135245 LATE RENEWAL DATE 9/30/01 Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR 135246 LATE RENEWAL DATE 9/30/01 Austria LONDON CLUB Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR 10/23/01 DUE TO EXPIRE 268031 Indonesia TOWER DESIGN Record Owner: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. 25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING RENEWAL DUE 11/4/01 81/0979 LONDON FOG Transkei

APPLICATIONS

BCZ/BCZ/19Z28/00/456855.1

Page: 1

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. Applications Pending as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	APPLN. DATE	REC. OWNER	
Bangladesh	LONDON FOG	40913	6/23/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTE	ues, inc.
		сомми	COMMUNICATION FROM F/A		
ASSOCIATE RES	PONDED TO OFFICE ACTION ON 10/7/99), BUT OUTCOME NOT DETE	RMINED AS OF 8/17	7/00	
25: CLASS HEAD	ING				
Bangladesh	TOWER DESIGN	40915	6/23/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTR	ies, Inc.
		COMMU	COMMUNICATION FROM F/A		8/17/00
ASSOCIATE ADV	VISES MARK TO BE PUBLISHED IN DUE	COURSE			
25: CLASS HEAD	DING				
Brazil	FOG	815812833	10/9/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTR	IES, INC.
		сомми	COMMUNICATION FROM F/A		
ASSOCIATE AD' BACKLOG IN TF	VISES NO FURTHER DEVELOPMENTS S RADEMARK OFFICE	INCE APPLICATIONS' S PUBLI	CATION FOR OPPO	SITION ON JULY 21, 1998 I	DUE TO A
NA25: CLOTHES CLOTHES AND	AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR CO CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR PROFESS	OMMON USE ;CLOTHES AND SIONAL USE	CLOTHING ACCESS	SORIES FOR THE PRACTIC	E OF SPORTS;
Brazil	LONDON FOG	811932648	3/27/85	LONDON FOG INDUSTR	IES, INC.
		COMMU	COMMUNICATION FROM FA		
		QUERY	QUERY RE STATUS		2/7/01
OWNED BY CO AS APPLICATION	REJECTED 12/23/86 IN VIEW OF REG. NO TAN APPEAL IS STILL PENDING AT THE IMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE CALCADOS DNS FOR "LON FOG" AND "FOG" FILED UESTING PRIORITY JUDGEMENT OF AF	COBRASIL IN ABEYANCE OF BY BIRD SPORTS IMPORTACE PEAL	AO E EXPORTAÇÃO) LTDA.); FOREIGN ASSOC	TATE FILED
	UESTING PRIORITY JUDGEMENT OF THE ES AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR PROFE O CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR PROFE	COMMON USE; CLOTHES AND	CLOTHING ACCES	SSORIES FOR THE PRACTI	

Page: 2

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. Applications Pending as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	APPLN. DATE	REC. OWNER	
Brazil	LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	815812841	10/9/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, I	NC.
			RE STATUS SHED FOR OPPOSITI		2/7/01
	AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR COMMON US LOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR PROFESSIONAL US		O CLOTHING ACCES	SSORIES FOR THE PRACTICE OF	SPORTS;
Canada	FOG	835498	2/4/97	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, II	NC.
		STATEMENT OF USE DUE 8/4/0 REQ FOR EXT OF TIME APPROVED 1/29/01		8/4/01	
25: FOOTWEAR N	AMELY, BOOTS, OVERSHOES AND SLIPPERS LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN	90/06538	10/4/90	LONDONTOWN CORPORATIO	
		СОММІ	INICATION FROM F/	'A 8	V4/00
associate says	S APPLICATION HAS NOT BEEN EXAMINED AS C	0F 8/4/00			
25: ARTICLES OF	CLOTHING				
Paraguay	LONDON TOWNE & BRIDGE DESIGN	90/12045	10/9/90	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, IN	C.
		QUERY RE STATUS COMMUNICATION FROM F/A		7.	/21/00
				A 1	1/7/00
PER ASSOCIATE,	MARK IS TO BE PUBLISHED				
25: CLOTHING, I	NCLUDING BOOTS, SHOES AND SLIPPERS				

Page: 3

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Applications Pending as of February 26, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLN. NO.	APPLN. DATE	REC. OWNER
Sabah	OUTDOORS UNLIMITED	29541	3/4/82	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
		INSTRU	CTIONS TO F/A	2/23/
		QUERY	RE STATUS	2/7/0
	ATE REQUESTED REGISTRAR TO RESPOND TO C FIRM OF HENRY GOH & CO.	OUR SUBMISSION	OF EVIDENCE IN S	UPPORT OF THIS APPLICATION; FILE
25: ARTICLES OF C	CLOTHING			
Sri Lanka	TOWNE FROM LONDON FOG	71170	8/30/94	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
		COMMU	JNICATION FROM F	/A 5/21/0
PER ASSOCIATE, A	APPLICATION TO BE ADVERTISED IN OFFICIAL (GAZETTE		
25: MEN'S, WOME SWEATSHIRTS, JO	N'S, AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, HEADGEAR AN GGING SUITS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, SWIMWEAR,SWI	ND FOOTWEAR, II EATERS, SHIRTS,	NCLUDING RAINWE PANTS, HATS, HOS	EAR, COATS, JACKETS, VESTS, SUITS IERY, SHOES, BOOTS AND SLIPPERS
United States	LONDON FOG	76/193964	1/12/01	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
		FOLLOW	VUP FOR EXAMINAT	TION 7/12/0
		FORWARDED FILING RECEIPT TO CLIENT 2/7/01; FAX PTO TO REQUEST CORRECTION 2/7/01		
PUNCTUATION MI	SSING IN APPLICANTS NAME.			
3: PERFUMES; SKI DEODORANTS/AN	N CARE PRODUCTS INCLUDING TONERS, LOTION TI-PERSPIRANTS	NS, CREAMS AND	OILS; SHAVING PR	ODUCTS; SOAPS;
24: BEDDING TEX	TILE PRODUCTS; BATH TEXTILE PRODUCTS; KIT	CHENDINING TE	XTILE PRODUCTS	
United States	WEATHERWEAR CLOTHING CO. & LINE DESIGN	75/582296	11/3/98	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
***************************************	-*	FOLLOV		5/7/01
ACCUED FOR CITE	SPENDED PENDING DISPOSITION OF SN75/539028 D APPLICATION 4/18/00;	FOR MARK "WO!	IDED 8-12/99; STATI RLDWEATHERWEA!	US AS OF 11/7/00 RT; PER PTO, NOTICE OF ALLOWANC
	EN'S AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, NAMELY JACK 1; 35: RETAIL STORE SERVICES FEATURING CLOT	ETS, COATS, PAN HING AND CLOT	ITS, SHIRTS, SWEAT HING ACCESSORIES	ERS, POLO SHIRTS,GLOVES, HATS, FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN

Page: 4

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. Applications Pending as of February 26, 2001

APPLN. NO. APPLN. DATE COUNTRY REC. OWNER MARK United States WEATHERWEAR CLOTHING CO. & W 75/582295 11/3/98 LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. FOLLOW UP 5/7/01 SUSPENDED 8/12/99; STATUS AS OF 11/7/00 SUSPENDED PENDING DISPOSITON OF SN75/539028 FOR MARK "WORLD WEATHERWEAR"; PER PTO, NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE ISSUED FOR CITED APPLICATION 4/18/00 25: MEN'S, WOMEN'S AND CHILDREN'S CLOTHING, NAMELY, JACKETS, COATS, PANTS, SHIRTS, SWEATERS, POLO SHIRTS, GLOVES, SCARVES; **BELTS** Venezuela LONDON FOG & TOWER DESIGN 17661-90 10/17/90 LONDONTOWN CORPORATION COMMUNICATION FROM F/A 7/28/00 APPLICATION REJECTED; APPEAL FILED; STILL NO DECISION ON APPEAL DUE TO BACKLOG IN TRADEMARK OFFICE NA 39: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING

CONTESTED PROCEEDINGS

AXL/BCZ/19228/00/240238.01

Cowan,	Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.			Page: 1
Client:	LONDON FOG INDUSTRI	ES, INC.		
Conteste	ed Proceedings Pending as of Feb	oruary 26, 2001		
Country:	Brazil	- T 0		
	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC. v. Lond Calcados Esportivos Ltda			
Client's Mark	LONDON FOG (class 25)	Adverse i	Party's Mark: London Fo	og
		QUERY RE STATUS		2/2/01
		COMMUNICATION FROM	1 F/A	2/16/01
INSTITUTED DESPITE AS:	SETTLEMENT NEGOTIATIONS WITH PRO SOCIATES ATTEMPT TO EXPEDITE JUDG	OVISION FOR LICENSE AND P EMENT IN CASE, A FINAL OF	NOMINAL SUM FOR ASS PINION HAS NOT BEEN I	SIGNMENT; HUGE BACKLOG, RENDERED
Country:	Brazil			
Description:	London Fog Industries, Inc. v. Calcados Donas	delli Ltda. No.: SN81	7181350	
Client's Mark:	LONDON FOG	Adverse P	arty's Mark: London Fog	:
		OPPOSITION FILED		11/6/98
		QUERY RE STATUS		2/8/01
		COMMUNICATION FROM	F/A	2/9/01
	TE, OPPOSITION IS STILL UNDER EXAMI TRADEMARK OFFICE	NATION; CANNOT PREDICT V	WHEN DECISION IS LIKE	ELY TO BE RENDERED BECAUSE
Country:	Brazil			
Description: 1	ondon Fog Industries, Inc. v. Aquifaz Comerci	o de Roupas Ltda. No.: SN817	416480	
Client's Mark:	FOG	Adverse Par	ty's Mark: Fog	
		opposition filed		11/11/98
		QUERY RE STATUS		2/5/01
		COMMUNICATION FROM I	F/A	2/9/01
PER ASSOCIATE, OPPOSITION IS STILL UNDER EXAMINATION; CANNOT PREDICT WHEN DECISION IS LIKELY TO BE RENDERED BECAUSE OF DELAYS IN TRADEMARK OFFICE				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0747 Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Contested Proceedings Pending as of February 26, 2001

Country:

Brazil

Description:

London Fog Industries, Inc. v. Brasilk Comerci o & Importacao

No.: SN821264460

Client's Mark: TOWER DESIGN

Adverse Party's Mark: Clock Tower & Design

Page:

QUERY RE STATUS

2/2/01

COMMUNICATION FROM F/A

2/16/01

ASSOCIATE HAS NOTHING NEW TO REPORT SINCE OPPOSITION HAS NOT YET BEEN PUBLISHED

Country:

Venezuela

Description: London Fog Industries, Inc. v.Calzados Big-Ben CA

No.: SN92-021908

Client's Mark: TOWER DESIGN

Adverse Party's Mark Big Ben & Tower Design(Class 25)

.....

OPPOSITION FILED QUERY RE STATUS 2/5/01

11/16/94

Country:

Venezuela

Description: London Fog Industries, Inc. v. Garabet Topalian

No.: SN92-025991

Client's Mark: LONDON FOG

Adverse Party's Mark: London Fog (Stylized)(Class 16)

COMMUNICATION FROM FOREIGN ASSOC.

1/9/95

OUERY RE STATUS 2/5/01

OPPOSITION SUCCESSFUL, BUT IT IS POSSIBLE FOR APPLICANT TO APPEAL

Country:

Venezuela

Description: London Fog Industries, Inc. v. Garabet Topalian

No.: SN92-025230

Client's Mark: LONDON FOG

Adverse Party's Mark: Pantipanal London Fog(Stylized) (Class 16)

COMMUNICATION FROM FOREIGN ASSOC.

2/26/97

QUERY RE STATUS 2/5/01

OPPOSITION SUCCESSFULLY CONCLUDED, BIT IT IS POSSIBLE FOR APPLICANT TO APPEAL

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Client: LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Contested Proceedings Pending as of February 26, 2001

Country:

Venezuela

Description: Londontown Corporation v. Garabet Topalian

No.: SN3408

Client's Mark: LONDON FOG

Adverse Party's Mark: London Fog & Design

COMMUNICATION FROM FOREIGN ASSOC.

4/13/98

Page:

QUERY RE STATUS 2/5/01

DECISION NOT YET RENDERED; THREE YEAR BACKLOG

${\bf EXHIBIT\; B} \\ {\bf TO} \\ {\bf AMENDED\; AND\; RESTATED\; TRADEMARK\; SECURITY\; AGREEMENT} \\$

LIST OF LICENSES

Licensor: London Fog Industries

Licensee: Winlit Group, Inc. (formerly Listeff Fashions, Inc.) and Kyrenia Limited

Date of License: November 1 1995. Amended January 1, 2000.

United States

Trademarks: Clipper Mist, Towne

Territory:

Products: Men's leather outerwear

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Winlit Group, Inc. (formerly Listeff Fashions, Inc.) and Kyrenia Limited

Date of License:

October 17, 1995. Amended January 1, 2000. Amendment pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog, Limited Edition by London Fog

Territory:

United States

Products:

Men's leather outerwear. Ladies leather outerwear pending.

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Watson Bros., Inc.

Date of License:

January 1, 1999. Amendment pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog

Territory:

Canada

Products:

Men's neckwear

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Straton Knitting Mills Corp.

Date of License:

December 7, 2000

Trademarks:

London Fog

Territory:

Canada

Products:

Men's sweaters

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Stafford Group Pty.

Date of License:

January 1, 1996. Amendment pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog

Territory:

Australia, New Zealand

Products:

Men's rainwear and outerwear. Men's shirts and pants pending.

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Ryka, Inc.

Date of License:

August 11, 1999. Amendment pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog. London Fog Sterling Edition pending.

Territory:

United States and Canada

Products:

Luggage, casual bags, business cases and travel accessories.

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

New Millennium Eyewear Group, Inc.

Date of License:

March 1, 1996. Amended April 6, 1998. Amendment pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog, FOG, Towne

Territory:

United States

Products:

Men's and Women's eyeglass frames, sunglasses and cases

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Beijing Jia Cheng Xin Marketing Corp.

Date of License:

March 1, 1997. Amended December 23, 1998, February 8, 1999.

Trademarks:

London Fog

Territory:

People's Republic of China

Products:

Men's rainwear, outerwear, pants, knit shirts, woven shirts. Women's

rainwear and outerwear.

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Jacob Siegel and Windsor Coat Company

Date of License:

November 27, 1995. Amended June 1, 1999. Amendment pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog, Limited Edition by London Fog.

Territory:

United States

Products:

Men's wool topcoats and wool casual coats.

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Grand National Apparel.

Date of License:

Agreement pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog, London Fog Limited Edition.

Territory:

Canada

Products:

Men's rainwear and outerwear, shirts, pants, sportcoats.

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Futai, USA

Date of License:

February 11, 1998. Amendment pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog, Towne, Clipper Mist. London Fog Sterling Edition

pending.

Territory:

United States, Canada, Mexico.

Products:

Umbrellas, first floor rainwear and rain hats.

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Freed & Freed Int'l.

Date of License:

January 1, 1999. Amended February 7, 2001.

Trademarks:

London Fog

Territory:

Canada

Products:

Women's rainwear and outerwear

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Bonmax Co. Ltd.

Date of License:

June 28, 1999

Trademarks:

London Fog

Territory:

Republic of Korea

Products:

Men's rainwear, outerwear, tailored clothing, knit shirts, woven shirts,

sweaters, casual pants, ties, belts, socks, scarves, hats, umbrellas, wallets.

Licensor: London Fog Industries

Licensee: Atsco Footwear, Inc.

Date of License: December 31, 1996. Amended August 23, 1999, November 27, 2000.

Trademarks: London Fog, FOG, Towne

Territory: United States and Canada

Products: Men's, Women's and Children's footwear

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Amerex (USA), Inc.

Date of License:

June 7, 1995. Amended July 13, 1998, March 31, 2001.

Trademarks:

London Fog, Limited Edition by London Fog

Territory:

United States

Products:

Children's outerwear

Licensor:

London Fog Industries

Licensee:

Aquarius Ltd.

Date of License:

February 21, 1992. Amended April 30, 1992; February 24, 1995; January

1, 1997; April 14, 1998; August 31, 1999. Amendment pending.

Trademarks:

London Fog, FOG, Towne. London Fog Sterling Edition pending.

Territory:

United States.

Products:

Men's, Women's and children's hats, gloves and scarves. Men's belts

and wallets pending.

EXHIBIT C TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY (TRADEMARKS)

STATE OF NEW YORK)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS ("Debtor"), having an office at 1700 Westlake Aven hereby appoints and constitutes, severally, CONGR ("Secured Party"), and each of its officers, its true as substitution and with full power and authority to per	nue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 ESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and lawful attorney, with full power of
1. Execution and delivery of any and all agassignment, or other papers which Secured Party, in for the purpose of assigning, selling, or otherwise did Debtor in and to any trademarks, service marks, traderecordings and renewals thereof, or for the purpose accomplishing any other formality with respect to the	its discretion, deems necessary or advisable sposing of all right, title, and interest of denames or trade dress and all registrations, of recording, registering and filing of, or
2. Execution and delivery of any and all do papers which Secured Party, in its discretion, deems purposes described in Subparagraph 1 hereof.	cuments, statements, certificates or other necessary or advisable to further the
This Power of Attorney is made pursuant to Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith, be "Amended and Restated Security Agreement") and this Power of Attorney, being coupled with an intersuch term is defined in the Amended and Restated Security Agreement is terminated in writing by Security	etween Debtor and Secured Party (the is subject to the terms and provisions thereof rest, is irrevocable until all "Obligations", as Security Agreement, are paid in full and the
Dated: April, 2001	LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, INC.
	By:
	Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002306 FRAME: 0767

96966-6

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) ss.:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On this day of April,	2001, before me personally came	, to
me known, who being duly sworn	, did depose and say, that he is the	of
LONDON FOG INDUSTRIES, I	NC., the corporation described in and which	h executed the
foregoing instrument; and that he	signed his name thereto by order of the Bo	oard of Directors of
said corporation.		
	<u></u>	
	Notary Public	

C-2

96966-6

RECORDED: 06/08/2001